PRINTED: 03/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			1	C <b>11/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS	quirements for Long Term 501; 153624; 154819;	FO	000			
F 584	CENSUS: 204  SAMPLE SIZE: 36 + 2  A Recertification Surved termine compliance Requirements for Lord Deficiencies were cited Safe/Clean/Comfortal	3 closed records  Yey was conducted to Be with 42 CFR Part 483, Be Term Care Facilities. Bed for this survey.  Bole/Homelike Environment	F.5	584			9/10/23
SS=E	§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livin The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment	onment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and g safely.					
ABORATORY	possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv	ring that the resident can ices safely and that the	F		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
						)
		061216	B. WING		08/1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1311 DURI	IAM AVENUE			
ANIGIAO	THE AT CLUAR OARS	SOUTH PL	AINFIELD, NJ	07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint NJ #: 1548	319				
S 560	8:39, standards for lic Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the N	Jersey Administrative code, censure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of	S 560			9/10/23
0 330		omply with applicable	0.000			3/10/23
	by: Complaint NJ#: 1548	is not met as evidenced  19  nd review of pertinent facility		CS560 - Mandatory Access to Care Immediate Action		
	documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident	s determined that the facility required minimum direct ratio, as mandated by the This deficient practiced was		Staffing Coordinator was re-educated Administrator on New Jersey State certified nursing assistant staffing requirements.  Recruitment and retention efforts to hi		
	Code, Chapter 8:39, S Long-Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must		facility staff will continue until there is adequate staff to serve all residents. It that time, the facility will use staffing agencies and offer additional shifts to current staff.		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/30/23

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	lth				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLI	ETED
					_	
			D MINIC		C	
		061216	B. WING		08/1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZIP CODE		
TO WILL OF TH	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER			112,211 0002		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		HAM AVENUE			
		SOUTH PI	_AINFIELD, NJ	07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PRÉFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
				BEHOLENOT		
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560			
		mented. Failure to correct		Identification of Others		
	deficiencies may resu	ult in enforcement action in		Residents residing in the facility have	the	
	accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey			potential to be affected by this practic	e.	
	Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E,					
	Enforcement of Licen	sure Regulations.		Systemic Changes	ļ	
				Hiring/recruitment/engagement/retent	ion	
	Reference: New Jers	ey Department of Health		efforts including pay for experience, of	on l	
		ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		line job listings, job fairs, shift differen		
	,	ersey Statutes Annotated)		incentives, and referral bonuses will b		
		um staffing requirements for		utilized to continue to be competitive		
	nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112,			market place. Focus on retention effor		
				include, but are not limited to incentiv		
	_	0:13-18 (the Act), which		program, engagement program, reter		
		staffing requirements in		program, career growth, educational	1011	
	nursing homes. The f					
	effective on 02/01/20	- , ,		training opportunities, and employee morale programs.		
	CITCOLIVE OIT 02/01/20.	21.		moraic programs.		
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		The Administrator/designee will contin	าแค	
	residents for the day	, , ,		to document all recruitment and reten		
	residents for the day	orm.		efforts at least monthly and Staff	tion	
	One direct care staff	member to every 10		Coordinator/designee will complete		
		ning shift, provided that no	shift-by-shift daily Nurse Staffing Rep		ort to	
		staff members shall be		review with Administrator weekly.	OIT to	
		ct staff member shall be		Teview with Administrator weekly.		
		a CNA and shall perform		Administrator will work with governing	,	
	nurse aide duties: and			body to launch new digital platform fo	-	
	nuise alue uulles. and	u		staff to provide real time feedback as		
	One direct core staff	mambarta ayarı 14		■		
	One direct care staff	-		of monthly staff recognition/engagem	ent	
		t shift, provided that each		program.		
		ber shall sign in to work as a				
	CNA and perform CN	IA dulles.		Quality Monitoring	u_	
	A	0, 5, 5, 1, 1,		Administrator/designee will review wit		
		e Staffing Report" for the		Staff Coordinator/designee shift-by-sh		
		ided by the facility revealed		daily Nurse Staffing Report weekly x6	,	
	the following:			months.	l	
	1 \ For the week of O	amplaint staffing frame		Administrator/docines a will assistant	anthly.	
		omplaint staffing from		Administrator/designee will review mo		
	01/30/2022 to 02/05/2			minutes of monthly Retention/Recruit		
		ing for residents on 7 of 7		meetings to ensure systematic chang		
	day shitts and deficie	nt in total staff for residents	1	are in place and adequate staffing for	all	

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061216	B. WING		C 08/11/20	123
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	1 00/11/20	023
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1311 DURH	AM AVENUE			
			AINFIELD, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) OMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	on 1 of 7 overnight sh	ifts as follows:		shifts. HR Director/designee will subm		
	day shift, required at I	As for 204 residents on the		the results of these reviews to the Qua Assurance Performance Improvement Committee x6 months. Based on aud results, a decision will be made regard the need for continued submission and reposting.	i it ding	
	day siliit, required at i	east 25 CIVAs.		repositing.		
		I staff for 204 residents on quired at least 15 total staff.				
	-02/01/22 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				
	-02/02/22 had 20 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				
	-02/03/22 had 23 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				
	-02/04/22 had 22 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				
	-02/05/22 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 206 residents on the east 26 CNAs.				
	2.) For the week of Co 02/13/2022 to 02/19/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:					
	-02/13/22 had 16 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 205 residents on the east 26 CNAs.				
	-02/14/22 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				
	-02/15/22 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the east 25 CNAs.				

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		061216	B. WING		l l	C / <b>11/2023</b>
					1 00/	11/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DUARESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		RHAM AVENUE PLAINFIELD, NJ	07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DRRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560			
	-02/16/22 had 19 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 203 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/17/22 had 23 CN/ day shift, required at I	As for 203 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/18/22 had 22 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 203 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/19/22 had 16 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 201 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	3.) For the week of Co 03/06/2022 to 03/12/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:					
	-03/06/22 had 15 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 199 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-03/07/22 had 19 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 199 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-03/08/22 had 21 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 199 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-03/09/22 had 24 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 199 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-03/11/22 had 22 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 204 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-03/12/22 had 16 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 204 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
		omplaint staffing from 2022, there were no deficient r staffing as submitted.				
	5.) For the week of Co	omplaint staffing from				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. BUILDING		 	
		061216	B. WING		1	, 1/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		IAM AVENUE	07000		
040.15	SHIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	AINFIELD, NJ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ı	0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 4	S 560			
	05/01/2022 to 05/07/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	2022, the facility was ng for residents on 4 of 7				
	-05/01/22 had 20 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 208 residents on the least 26 CNAs.				
		As for 208 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAs.				
	-05/03/22 had 23 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 208 residents on the least 26 CNAs.				
	-05/07/22 had 20 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 209 residents on the least 26 CNAs.				
	6.) For the week of Co 02/05/2023 to 02/11/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:					
	-02/05/23 had 20 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 207 residents on the least 26 CNAs.				
	-02/06/23 had 20 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 207 residents on the least 26 CNAs.				
	-02/07/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 204 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/08/23 had 22 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 204 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/09/23 had 18 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 203 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				
	-02/10/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at l	As for 203 residents on the least 25 CNAs.				

-02/11/23 had 21 CNAs for 203 residents on the

New Jersey Department of Health

INEM JEIS	ey Department of Fleat	IUI				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	ETED
						;
		061216	B. WING		08/1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE		
			HAM AVENUE	, 000_		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		AINFIELD, NJ	07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	) BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
			+	,		
S 560	Continued From page	5	S 560			
	day shift, required at l	least 25 CNAs.				
	, , ,					
		f staffing prior to survey				
		7/29/2023, the facility was				
		ng for residents on 14 of 14				
	on 2 of 14 overnight s	nt in total staff for residents				
	on 2 or 14 overnight s	into as follows.				
	-07/16/23 had 16 CN/	As for 205 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAs.				
	07/47/00 1 104 011					
		As for 205 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAS.				
	-07/18/23 had 20 CN/	As for 205 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l					
		As for 205 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAs.				
	-07/20/23 had 23 CN/	As for 207 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 207 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAs.				
	-07/21/23 had 1/l tota	l staff for 207 residents on				
		quired at least 15 total staff.				
		4				
		As for 206 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 26 CNAs.				
	07/23/23 had 20 CN	As for 206 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	As for 206 residents on the				
	day offit, required at i	1000 20 01 W 10.				
	-07/23/23 had 14 tota	l staff for 206 residents on				
	the overnight shift, red	quired at least 15 total staff.				
	07/04/00   140 001	As for 206 residents on the				
	∟	us int the residents on the	1	1	,	

day shift, required at least 26 CNAs.

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		061216	B. WING		08/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		HAM AVENUE LAINFIELD, NJ	07080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	6	S 560		
	-07/25/23 had 20 CNA day shift, required at I	As for 206 residents on the east 26 CNAs.			
	-07/26/23 had 21 CNA day shift, required at I	As for 209 residents on the east 26 CNAs.			
	-07/27/23 had 19 CNA day shift, required at I	As for 208 residents on the east 26 CNAs.			
	-07/28/23 had 19 CNA day shift, required at I	As for 208 residents on the east 26 CNAs.			
	-07/29/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 206 residents on the east 26 CNAs.			
	the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) who stated th for the state of New Je eight residents on 7:0 CNA for 10 residents	PM, the surveyor interviewed Home Administrator at the staffing requirements ersey were one CNA for 0 AM - 3:00 PM shift, one on the 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM r 14 residents on the 11:00			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315214	B. WING _		0.	C 8/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		0/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	independence and do (ii) The facility shall et the protection of the roor theft.  §483.10(i)(2) Housek services necessary to and comfortable inter §483.10(i)(3) Clean be in good condition;  §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as specified in all areas;  §483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas;  §483.10(i)(6) Comfort levels. Facilities initiat 1990 must maintain at 81°F; and  §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ#: 1518  Based on observation pertinent facility document that the facility failed a safe, comfortable, of environment. This de on nursing unit and in 2 of 36 #112 & Resident #19	refacility maximizes resident bes not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss receping and maintenance or maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior; and and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); atte and comfortable lighting rable and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced sace in the residents with residents with	F 5	F584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable Environment  Immediate Action  unit between rooms black in color indentation and mark along the wall, area to the television screen on the wall peach-colored paint was peed colored paint was further obsithe television were	I scratch the left of the where the ling, and	

PRINTED: 03/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	OT OIL WEDION INCE OF	WEDIO/ ND CERTIFICE				OWID IT	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
							С
		315214	B. WING			08/	11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				311 DURHAM AVENUE OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 2	F	584			
	This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:				cleaned/repaired/painted by maintenal department/designee by 8/11.	nce	
					Room above the floorboard a hole	in	
		6 AM, the surveyor started			the wall exposing white spackle and		
	the environmental too Between rooms	ur on the the surveyor			debris was repaired and painted by maintenance department/designee by		
		ck in color indentation and			8/11.		
		ne wall. There was an area					
	to the left of the television screen on the wall where the peach-colored paint was peeling.				Peach-colored paint chipping above th		
		ored paint was peeling. red paint underneath. Green			handrail between rooms NJ EX Order. 26461 repaired/painted by maintenance	was	
		ther observed above the			department/designee by 8/11.		
					Resident #190's room, holes, and		
		veyor observed to the right of floorboard a hole in the wall			indentations in the baseboard were		
	room above the feet exposing white spack				patched up/repaired by maintenance department/designee by 8/11.		
	At 10:51 AM, the surv				Between rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1, above a		
	peach-colored paint of between rooms	chipping above the handrail			to the left of the computer mounted on wall peach-colored paint peeling,	the	
	between rooms				exposing green paint underneath was		
		veyor observed inside			repaired/painted by maintenance		
		n, holes, and indentations in			department/designee by 8/11.		
		alert and oriented resident loard in the room, "could use			Above the medical records sign, acros	e	
	some patching up".	dard in the room, could use			from room paint on the wall which		
					was peeling off was repaired/painted b		
		veyor observed between			maintenance department/designee by		
		above and to the left of the nthe wall peach-colored			8/11.		
	-	ng green paint underneath.			unit of the square tables		
					observed to have a brownish colored		
		veyor observed above the			material caked onto the bottom base o	f	
		, across from room paint speeling off. Underneath the			the table were		
		ations of brown cardboard			Underneath the supply room sign on the	ne	
		ded by white spackle. The			unit, holes, indentations in the		

Facility ID: NJ61216

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDI	_			С
		315214	B. WING			1	/11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
				13	311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	<u> </u>		584			
1 001	· -		Γ,	J0 <del>4</del>	and pooling point repaired/pointed by		
	paint peeling with gre	erved the peach-colored			and peeling paint repaired/painted by maintenance department/designee by		
	underneath.	сп рант схрозец			8/11.		
	andomodan.				3,111		
	At 11:13 AM, the surv	eyor observed underneath			Between rooms between rooms	264b1	
	the supply room sign	on the unit, holes,			NEX Order 264t, and rooms NEX Order 262 black and	d	
	indentations in the wa	all, and peeling paint.			brown colored stains throughout the tile	Э	
					floor were cleaned and buffed by		
	At 11:14 AM, the surv	veyor observed between			housekeeping department/designee by	′	
	stains throughout the	olack and brown colored			8/11.		
	Stairis triiougriout trie	tile 11001.			Outside room , next to the plaque		
	At 11:16 AM, the surv	veyor observed black and			presenting the room number and resid	ent	
		ile floor between rooms			names, peach-colored paint peeling ar		
	and NJ EX ON	_			ripping off the wall which exposed gree	n	
					and white were repaired/painted by		
		eyor further observed			maintenance department/designee by		
		ext to the plaque presenting			8/11.		
	the room number and	peeling and ripping off the			Between room NJEX Order 26461 black bro	WAY!D	
	-	reen and white paint.			Between room N Ex Order 26401, black, broand yellow discoloration on the tile floo		
	wall willon exposed g	reen and write paint.			the wall were cleaned and buffed by	ГБу	
	At 11:18 AM, the surv	veyor observed between			housekeeping department/designee by	/	
		black and brown			8/11.		
	discoloration on the ti	ile floor by the wall.					
					Between rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1 scuff ma		
		veyor observed between			and black and brown discoloration on t	he	
		lack, brown, and yellow			tile floor by the wall were cleaned and		
	discoloration on the ti	lie floor by trie wall.			buffed by housekeeping department/designee by 8/11.		
	At 11.20 AM the surv	veyor observed between			department/designed by 0/11.		
		scuff marks and black and			Between rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1, black an	d	
		on the tile floor by the wall.			brown discoloration on the tile		
		•			floor/scratches/indentations exposing t	he	
		veyor observed between			wood were cleaned/buffed/repaired by		
	rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1, I				housekeeping department/designee by	′	
		ile floor by the wall. At that			8/11.		
		ther observed that the			NJEX Order, 26		
	⊢prown paseboard bet	tween rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1	1		were square tables were		1

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	JITIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUP DING			
		315214	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0214		T2	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 4	08/11/2023
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN				11 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS						
				50	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	ge 4	f:	584			
		ndentations throughout,	. `		observed to have a brownish colored		
	exposing a lighter of	•			material on the bottom base of the tal	nle	
	oxpooling a lighter o	olorod wood.			were cleaned by housekeeping	,,,	
	At 11:25 AM. the su	rveyor observed square			department/designee by 8/4.		
		pen area on the Willow unit.			3 , 5		
		tables were observed to have			unit brownish colored splatter	n	
	a brownish colored	material caked onto the			the metal plate at the bottom of the		
	bottom base of the	table. There were residents			stairwell door was cleaned by		
	seated at these tabl	les.			housekeeping department/designee b	у	
					8/11.		
		rveyor attempted to conduct			NIEX Order 264h1		
		e housekeeping staff member			Between rooms NJEX Order. 264b1 scratche	es	
	who was working or	n the unit. The nable to conduct an interview			and indentations in the paint on the bottom portion of the wall and		
	due to English as a				brownish-orange colored splatter		
	duc to English as a	second language.			throughout the wall was cleaned by		
	On 08/03/23 11:37	AM, the surveyor toured			housekeeping department/designee b	V	
	ALLEY O. I.	erved brownish colored			8/11.	,	
		al plate at the bottom of the					
	stairwell door.				Between rooms NJ EX Order. 264b1		
					brownish-orange splatter on the botto		
		rveyor observed between			portion of the wall was cleaned and b	•	
		scratches and indentations in			housekeeping department/designee b	y	
		tom portion of the wall. At that			8/11.		
	time, the surveyor for				Detruces we are NJ EX Order, 264b1	_	
	wall.	olored splatter throughout the			Between rooms NEX Order. 26461 scratche and indentations in the paint on the	es	
	waii.				bottom portion of the wall and black		
	Δt 11·40 ΔM the su	rveyor observed between			discolorations on the beige painted w	all	
		brownish-orange splatter on			were cleaned/repaired by housekeep		
	the bottom portion of	- ·			department/designee by 8/11.	9	
	A. 44 40 A				NJ EX Order 2		
		rveyor observed between			unit to the left of the plaque for		
		scratches and indentations in tom portion of the wall. The			room brownish colored splatter of the wallpaper was cleaned and by	011	
	1	served black discolorations on			housekeeping department/designee b	W	
	the beige painted w				8/11.	y	
	and beige painted w	ч.			<i>G</i> (11.		
	At 11:45 AM. on the	unit the surveyor			The wall in front of the door frame out	side	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			E SURVEY MPLETED
		315214	B. WING			C 8/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		0/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	At 11:46 AM, the survivorms of the door fram brownish colored stail.  On 08/03/23 at 12:12 environmental tour or that the brown covering the left-hand side.  At 12:20 PM, the survand observed between the wall underneath tour on the tindentations throughes stains on the yellow part of the paint on the wall observed white and beindentations existed.  At 12:29 PM, the survivorms with the surveyor further observed white and beindentations existed.  At 12:29 PM, the survivorms will account the grab surveyor further observed where the indentation.  At 12:31 PM, the survivorms where the indentation.	f the plaque for room atter on the wallpaper.  Veyor observed on the wall in e outside of room ins on the walls.  PM, the surveyor began and the Oak unit and observed ing on the handrail between was peeling at the edges on eveyor toured the pout and brownish colored in the grab bar had white bout and brownish colored in the colored in the colored in the grab bar had white in the grab bar.  Veyor observed between in the grab bar.  Veyor observed between in the surveyor observed between in the surveyor observed between in the wall bar. At that time, the grab brown splatter on the graph was yellow in color and did white and black marks	F 58	of room by brownish colored the walls was cleaned and by housekeeping department/de 8/11.  Oak unit and brown plastic country the handrail between rooms was peeling at the edges on side was repaired by mainter department/designee by 8/11.  Maple unit between rooms white indentations throughou brownish colored stains on the paint was cleaned and by hou department/designee by 8/11.  Between rooms white and blow scratches and indentations in underneath the grab bar, pair was yellow, and white and blow where the indentations existed cleaned/painted/fixed by hou department/designee by 8/11.	esignee by  evering on  the left-hand hance  EX Order 264b1  bar had t and he yellow usekeeping  multiple he the wall hack marks ed were sekeeping  multiple eath the grab hall, marks, hed/repaired t/designee by  black wall e cleaned	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315214	B. WING _		_	08/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
				1311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ	J 07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S	PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	'	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	CROSS-REFEREN	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From pag	ne 6	F 5	84			
		n and observed a large	'	NUCYON	m abaaruad barizantal		
		on in the wall in front of the			m, observed horizontal vall in front of the door		
		ntation in the wall revealed			the wall revealed black		
		entations of color that		and white indentation			
		It the length of the wall. The		extended throughou			
	_	served a crack, exposing a		_	sing a hole in the wall		
		ne floorboard. The ceiling tile		1	ceiling tile above the		
	above the resident's	bed toward the bathroom		1 -	ard the bathroom was		
	was observed disco	lored brown throughout.		observed discolored	d brown throughout,		
	Behind the resident'	s bed, the surveyor observed		behind the resident	's bed, observed paint		
		e wall exposing white plaster.			exposing white plaster		
	I .	Resident 119's roommates'		1	aced/painted/cleaned		
	1	ts in the wall which exposed		·	partment/designee by		
		kings. At that time, the		8/11.			
		to interview Resident #112,		D : 1 14401			
	1	eech was garbled and			mmates' bed dents in		
	unintelligible.			1	osed white and black		
	On 08/08/23 at 10:3	5 AM the surveyor		markings were repa			
		ity's Maintenance Director		8/11.	unent/designee by		
	I .	at painting the facility was an		0/11.			
		ne MD added that he started		8/14 the Housekee	pina		
		y about a year a half ago and		Director/Maintenan	. •		
		iced was the building needed		re-educated by Adn	ministrator on their job		
	_	ID stated that he noticed in		descriptions as rela			
	June 2022 that the f	acility needed fresh coats of		Safe/Clean/Comfor	table/Homelike		
	paint, so he started	painting the doors and door		Environment.			
		plained that the next step was					
	· ·	oughout the facility. The MD		8/14 Maintenance A			
	told the surveyor that	_		re-in-serviced by th			
		couldn't enter the resident's		1	purpose of their job		
	i '	yays should have been done		position is to assist			
		dent's environment and the			s of the Maintenance		
	_	efinitely working on it." The		1 -	ordance with current		
		ney had started on the third as working their way down		federal, state, and I			
	I .	. The MD further stated that		facility, and as may	ulations governing our		
		ff member working two to			ance, to assure that		
	· •	from 4:00 PM to 7:00 PM to		our facility is maints			

PRINTED: 03/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315214	B. WING			С
NAME OF D		313214	B: WING _	OTDEET ADDRESS SITY STATE 71D SK	•	8/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311 DURHAM AVENUE		
,				SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ne 7	F 5	RA		
	· ·	-	1 3			
		e best that he could with the		comfortable manner.		
	staff and the resour	ces ne nad.		0/4.4.1.1		
	On 00/00/22 at 10/5	E4 AM the curveyer		8/14 Housekeeper staff wer		
		54 AM, the surveyor usekeeping Director (HD) who		re-in-serviced by the House		
		ousekeeping bliector (HD) who		Director to perform the day-	-	
		vash the floors. The HD		activities of the Housekeepi Department in accordance		
		ar behind in terms of cleaning		federal, state, and local star		
	1	told the surveyor that the		guidelines and regulations of		
		neir best with the staff they		facility, and as may be direct	-	
	had.			Administrator, and/or Direct	-	
				Housekeeping, to assure th		
	On 08/08/23 at 12:5	56 PM, the surveyor reviewed		is maintained in a clean, sat	•	
		with the facility's Licensed		comfortable manner and tha		
	Nursing Home Adm	ninistrator (LNHA). The LNHA		work areas are maintained i	in a clean,	
	stated that a lot of t	he things had already been		comfortable, and attractive	manner.	
	identified so the sur	rveyor was not bringing				
		s attention and he was, "well		8/14 Administrator called Ad		
		on and was working on it". At		with Housekeeping/Mainten		
	_	or asked the LNHA how long		Directors, audited their depart		
		e issues? The LNHA told the		preventative maintenance s		
	_	arted working at the facility		ensure housekeeping and n		
		d identified that things needed		services necessary to main		
		facility was fixing things on an		orderly, and comfortable inte		
	ongoing basis.			provide the residents with a comfortable, clean, homelik		
	A review of the facil	lity's undated Housekeeper		environment.	E	
		ted that the purpose of the		CHVII OHITICHE.		
		position was, "to perform the		Identification of Others		
		s of the Housekeeping		All Residents have the pote	ntial to be	
		ordance with current federal,		affected by this practice.		
		ndards, guidelines and		, p		
		ng our facility, and as may be		Systemic Changes		
		ninistrator, and/or Director of		A multi-disciplinary team res	sident focused	
		ssure that our facility is		non-clinical round assignme		
		an, safe, and comfortable		created by Administrator to	systematically	
	manner." The Hous	sekeeper Job Description		identify Resident room/hallv	vay	
	further indicated that	at the housekeeper was		housekeeping and maintena	ance services	
	responsible for ensi	uring, "that assigned work		necessary to maintain a sar	nitary, orderly,	

Facility ID: NJ61216

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 11 2012211	_	<del></del>		С	
		315214	B. WING _				08/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/11/2020	
				1;	311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From pag	ne 8	F 5	584				
	areas are maintained	d in a clean, comfortable, and			and comfortable interior, on an ongoi	na		
	attractive manner."	,			monthly basis, and provide the reside			
					with a safe, comfortable, clean, home			
	A review of the facilit	ty's undated Director of			environment.			
	Housekeeping Job F	Position indicated that the						
		tor of Housekeeping Job			Housekeeping/Maintenance Directors	3		
		ze, develop, and direct the			re-prioritized their departmental			
	overall operation of t				preventative maintenance schedules	to		
	1	dance with current federal,			provide the residents with a safe,			
		dards, guidelines, and g our facility, and as may be			comfortable, clean, homelike environment.			
		nistrator, to assure that our			CHVII OHITICHE.			
	_	in a clean, safe. And			The Maintenance Director/designee v	will		
	comfortable manner.				review, prioritize, and track maintena			
	Housekeeping's Job	Position further indicated			tasks work orders for 1 week, then we	eekly		
	that the Director of H				x 1 month for 3 months. Tracking sh			
	1	ring, "that the facility is			will be reviewed with Administrator fo	r 1		
		n and safe manner for			week then monthly for 3 months.			
	resident comfort and	convenience."						
	A massiasse of the a familia	hulo unadata d Maintanana			The Housekeeping Director/designee			
		ty's undated Maintenance on indicated that the purpose			round each of the 4 resident units we for 4 weeks with an audit tool, then	екіу		
		Assistants job position was,			monthly for 3 months to ensure			
		ınds, facility, equipment in a			departmental compliance. The audit	lool		
	_	anner in accordance with			will be reviewed with Administrator w			
	current applicable fe	deral, state, and local			for 4 weeks, then monthly for 3 month	-		
		s and regulations." The			•			
	Maintenance Assista	ant Job Position further			Quality Monitoring			
		aintenance Assistant was			The Maintenance Director/Housekee			
		taining the facility in good			Director/designee will immediately int			
		afe, clean and orderly			the Administrator of any negative find	•		
	environment."				specific to a safe, comfortable, clean	1		
	A review of the facilit	ty's undated Maintenance			homelike environment.			
		tion indicated, "The primary			The Maintenance Director/designee \	will		
		position is to assist in			bring results of work order tracking to			
	,	to-day activities of the			Quality Assurance Performance			
		ment in accordance with			Improvement Committee monthly x3			
		e, and local standards,			months. Quality Assurance Performa	nce		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				<u></u>		С
		315214	B. WING _		08	/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 656 SS=E	guidelines and regula and as may be directed Maintenance, to assu maintained in a safe at NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e), 3	tions governing our facility, ed by the Director of re that our facility is and comfortable manner."  81.4(a)(f)		Improvement Committee, based on results of these audits, a decision w made regarding the need for continusubmission and reporting to the committee.  Housekeeping Director/designee wi results of the audit tool findings to C Assurance Performance Improveme Committee monthly x3 months. Qua Assurance Performance Improveme Committee, based on results of the audits, a decision will be made regathe need for continued submission a reporting to the committee.	bring uality nt ity nt e ding	9/10/23
	§483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identifiassessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the residence of the following continuous conti	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ded in the comprehensive denote he care plan must desire to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable denote psychosocial well-being as derected, §483.25 or §483.40; and denote would otherwise be required desident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING		C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes.  (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselucal contact agencie entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section.  §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outlicate plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-comments REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ#: 1548  Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that and implement compicare plans. This defic for 5 of 39 residents, #81, and #418) reviewimplementation of a complementation	ervices or specialized is the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. The the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document so desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to so and/or other appropriate rose. The comprehensive care in accordance with the hain paragraph (c) of this revices provided or arranged ined by the comprehensive petent and trauma-informed. It is not met as evidenced for an interview, record review, and facility documentation, it the facility failed to develop rehensive person-centered cient practice was identified (Resident #45, #57, #58, wed for the development and	F 65	F 656 - Develop and Implement Comprehensive Care Plan Immediate Action Resident #58 care plan was upd nurse/designee immediately to re NJ EX Order. 264b1 self-administra	ated by eflect ation and ter was o reflect	

PRINTED: 03/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING		C 08/11/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/11/2023	
				1311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 656	1.) On 8/2/23 at 11:08 Resident # 58 in bed. they have been on they have been on supplies were observer room.	Resident #58 stated that JEX Order. 264b1) for med their daily. The ed in boxes in the resident's	F 65	reflect that resident was on therapy.  Resident #45 the care plan was immediately updated by nurse/designeflect exercises for the resident #57 the care plan was immediately reviewed and updated nurse/designee according to the recommendate that the second resident #57 the care plan was immediately reviewed and updated nurse/designee according to the recommendate.	by	
	admission summary) was admitted to the fadiagnoses which inclusives	Ided NJ EX Order. 264b1		Morse that was done. The resident no longer considered a intervention was resolved as the intervention was no longer valid.  Resident #418, closed record. All a residents with NJEX Order. 264b1 chart reviewed to ensure care plan was in by IDCPT/designee. There was 100 compliance.	was e at ctive s were place	
	Data Set (MDS), an a facilitate the manager reflected that the residence for Mental Status (BIN which indicated the residence of the Medic included a physician of the Medic inc	dent had a Brief Interview (IS) score of NJ EX Order. 26401 esident was NJ EX Order. 26401 eation review order summary order dated NJ EX COMPUTED, for NJ EX Order. 26401 UEX Order. 26401 starting on the		Educations were provided by nurse educator to nurses by 8/11 on upda care plans on an ongoing basis.  Identification of Others All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice.  Systemic Changes Nurse educator will provide ongoing education to nurses regarding upda care plans.	ting	
	A review of the Administration Record physician order and wadministered by a nur			Care plan audits x 10 weekly by uni manager/designee for 3 months.  Quality Monitoring Director of Nursing will monitor/asse		

Facility ID: NJ61216

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315214	B. WING _			,	C 98/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 811 DURHAM AVENUE OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 9	11/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	A review of the individual plan included a focus that did not a self-administration of On 8/8/23 at 10:10 Al the 3:00 PM - 11:00 F Nurse Supervisor, where the resident should have the resident's self-administration of care plan in the presented that the care president's self-administration of care plan in the presented that the care president's self-administration of care plan should have On 8/8/23 at 12:50 Pl Licensed Nursing Ho and the Director of Nursing Ho and the Side of Nursing Ho an	dualized comprehensive care ed care plan for oddress the the surveyor interviewed PM evening shift Registered to stated Resident #58 did vening. She stated that the a care plan that indicated ministered stated Nurse (UM), who had a care plan for The UM reviewed the ence of the surveyor and lan did not address the stered and the resident's e addressed that.  My the surveyor informed the me Administrator (LNHA) cursing (DON) of the care the self-administration of the care the care the self-administration of the care the care the self-administration of the care the c	F	656	care plan audits x 10 weeks for 3 mor and review with Administrator.  Director of Nursing will care plan audit Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly x3 months. Quality Assurance Performar Improvement Committee, based on results of these audits, a decision will made regarding the need for continue submission and reporting to the committee.	s to ce be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			1	C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  DURHAM AVENUE  JTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 13 AM, during the initial tour	F	656			
	the surveyor observe	d Resident # 81 participating the common area/dining					
	The surveyor reviewe Resident #81.	ed the medical record for					
	admission summary) admitted to the facility	ssion Record face sheet (an reflected the resident was y in NJ EX Order. 264b1 with uded NJ EX Order. 264b1					
	of NJ EX Order 26451, which	recent annual MDS dated resident had a BIMS score n indicated an NEX COM eview in NEX COMP d the resident received an					
	area initiated on NJ EX Order. 264b at times . Interventions any signs and NJ EX	plan (ICCP) included a focus may present with as evidence by NJ EX Order, 264b1 s included monitor and report					
	reflect that the reside						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			08/	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	<u> </u>	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	an NJ EX Order. 26 milligrams (mg) Comouth one time a day an NJ EX Order. 2  Dated monitor is document in the monitor is document in the monitor is document in the monitor is documented as administrative flected the above produced in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in going through the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that with no adverse react in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in the monitor is documented as administrative flected that any in	start date of (used to treat capsule Give Uscode 2 capsule by of for NJ EX Order. 264b1  typically indicate days.  or Excode 2 every shift until units order. 264b1  the NJ EX Order. 264b1  ation Record (MAR) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.  ess Notes from Notes (mark) hysician's order and was nistered.	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 98/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· ·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	•	06/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	was on an abt then and the care plan was receiving the a was receiving the a On 08/04/23 at 12: interviewed the UM nurses were responsion. She stated the resident's plan of codone to care for the UM/LPN stated that because it ensured for the resident and further stated that sincluded especially something and on explained those me NJ EX Order. 2 The UM/LPN stated abt, then the care pwere on it and how it. She stated Resident's care plan asked the UM/LPN the surveyor.  On 08/04/23 at 12: UM/LPN reviewed medical record (EM the care plan the Udid not update the course you found to stated that the abt	e LPN stated that if a resident it would be on the care plan would indicate why the resident abt and for how many days.  O1 PM, the surveyor I/LPN who stated that all the nsible for updating the care at the care plan was the are and what needed to be at individual resident. The at the care plan was important I everyone knew how to care d what their needs were. She some medications were also if the resident was at risk for certain medications. She edications included	F	656			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		)DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		
F 656	resident was currently UM/LPN acknowledg on the care plan. After UM/LPN stated that is care plan to include it surveyor.  On 08/04/23 at 12:14 interviewed the DON was all the details relithe residents. The DO which included theraphurses, and recreation updating the care plan plan was important be individualized care or resident. She further medications such as DON explained that it plan because it share everyone and allower for that resident. When	olan to address that the y on the days. The ed that it should have been er surveyor inquiry the she was now updating the he abt in the presence of the  PM, the surveyor who stated that a care plan ated to the specific care of DN stated that everyone by, social services, dietary, n were responsible for n. She stated that the care ecause it provided specific	Fe	656			
	DON reviewed the EI the DON stated that it had started it on the care plan and sta mentioned. The surve the original care plan that the UM/LPN had in the presence of the surveyor showed the and the DON compan	. The DON then went to ted that the was eyor informed the DON that did not reflect the was and just updated the care plan e surveyor. At that time, the DON the original care plan red it to the care plan revised onfirmed that the original					

1, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			C 08/11/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  DURHAM AVENUE  TH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00	111/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	acknowledged that it care plan prior to survexplained that they diaddressed everyone.  On 8/7/23 at 09:05 Al facility "Care Plans - 0 that time, the DON coundated but stated the policy in January of 2  On 08/08/23 at 01:10 presence of the LNH/Nursing (ADON), and the resident's long-states.	should have been on the veyor inquiry. The DON d rounds daily and that was on an abt.  M, the DON provided the Comprehensive" policy. At onfirmed the policy was at she had reviewed the 023.	F	556				
	be contracted.  The surveyor reviewer record.  According to the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX O	45 lying in bed. The and right knee appeared to ad Resident #45's medical ission Record, Resident #45 included, but were not rder. 264b1						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			1	C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			131	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 DURHAM AVENUE  UTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	MDS included the resident will be review of the Order Sphysician's order date at Review of the Occupation Discharge Summary, "Instructed nursing carryover demonstrated Review of the Physics Summary, dated recommendations for Review of the Care Phave an ADL [activities performance deficit r/NJ EX Order. 262 and DX [dia Further review of the interventions related NJEX Order. 2240] and NJEX During an interview wat 9:59 AM, the Direct Resident #45 had a high previously receiving File NJEX Order. 26401 managen stated the resident will perform NJEX Order. 26401 while perfor	Summary Report included a ed Section 2000 to, "Apply section all times when in bed".  ational Therapy (OT) dated in order to included, aregivers in Section 2000 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include discharge a NJ EX Order. 2001 in order to include to the resident's include to the resident include t	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	educated the nursing interventions. care plans, the DOR were receiving PT at department would created the resident's treatmeremain in place after from therapy if the compartment would created that Resident and had Note that Resident and had Note that Resident and had Note that Resident's was in bed and performed and perfor	g staff on how to perform the When asked about resident stated that while residents and OT services, the therapy reate care plans relevant to ent and that care plan would the resident was discharge care was still applicable.  with the surveyor on 08/08/23 and Nursing Assistant (CNA) #45 was NJ EX Order. 26401  If further stated that he put the consider on while the resident on while the resident on the to prevent exercises to the to prevent when the company of the consideration of the care plans, the LPN stated consible for updating resident included all of the resident's	F	356			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _		0	C 3/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 070	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	services, the therapy nursing staff on how for the resident. Who plans, the LPN/UM s responsible for updar and as needed. The the care plans should the resident and that should have included interventions in place.  During an interview wat 12:15 PM, the DO were idented to department and the the determined if the resident care plans were updated the determined if the resident care plans, the plans were updated when a new condition further stated that Resident care plans to information to provide the interventions so the interventions so the intervention of the facility policy, undated, included the intervention of the facility policy, undated, includer the facility policy with the bed height	discharged from therapy staff would educate the to perform exercises en asked about resident care tated that the nurses were ting the care plans quarterly LPN/UM further stated that d include everything about Resident #45's care plans d the exercises with the e.  with the surveyor on 08/08/23 N stated that resident entified by the therapy herapy department ident needed devices, such and/or exercises. The nat the therapy department is staff on the devices and in the resident was apy. When asked about the DON stated that care upon admission, quarterly, or in was identified. The DON esident #45's care plan d the exercises along with that all facility staff had the e individualized care.	F	356			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING				14/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2023
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	08/02/23 at 10:11 AM 08/03/23 at 9:18 AM 08/04/23 at 9:44 AM 08/07/23 at 9:45 AM 08/08/23 at 9:24 AM According to the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Order. Review of the annual included the resident which indicated was NJ EX Order. 26- MDS included the res was, with NJ EX Order. 26- MDS included the resident focus area initiated falls related to intervention of, "place Review of the Progree Care Note dated focus of "I am at The documentation in NJ EX Order. 26- the floor."  During an interview w at 10:15 AM, the CNA have any interfurther stated that she in the posicheck the resident's resident every two ho	ission Record, Resident #57 included, but were not rder. 264b1  MDS dated had a BIMS score of had a BIMS score of the sident's cognition 401. Further review of the sident's during 1266b only able to have seen on the sident's with an at risk for er. 264b1 in have seen on the sident's with an at 2:18 PM with a related to history."  Included, "NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the sident's with an at 2:18 PM with a related to history." Included, "NJ EX Order. 264b1	F	656			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING_			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07	ZIP CODE	00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	During an interview w at 11:35 AM, the LPN have any interfer stated that the resident in the injury from  During an interview w at 11:54 AM, the LPN should adjust the heig depending on the resident positioned. The LPN/UM further stresident in the injury from  During an interview w at 12:15 PM, the DON interventions depended plan and that position if the care platfurther stated that state high for their own conkept in the work in the w	ith the surveyor on 08/08/23 stated Resident #57 did not eventions in place. The LPN importance of keeping the position was to prevent ith the surveyor on 08/08/23 /UM stated that CNAs that of the residents' greferences, uld not keep the residents' for the staff's convenience. Stated that keeping the position prevented ith the surveyor on 08/08/23 I stated individual ed on the resident's care ould be kept in the san indicated that. The DON off should not position in the state of the staff's care ould stated that the DON off should not position in the state of the staff's care ould stated that the DON off should not position in the state of the staff's care out the staff's care ould stated that the DON off should not position in the state of the staff's care out the staff's ca	F	356			
	5.) The surveyor review record for Resident #4	ewed the closed medical 418.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	CODE	00/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 656	A review of the residence admission summary) was admitted to the finding admission summary) was admitted to the finding admission summary and admission summary.  A review of the residence administration recording the NJ EX Order. 264b1 Areview of the residence administration recording the NJ EX Order. 264b1 Areview of the residence administration and the NJ EX Order. 264b1 Areview of the residence administration and the NJ EX Order. 264b1 Areview of the residence and recording the NJ EX Orde	ent's Admission Record (an reflected that the resident acility in WEX Order. 264b1 with led but were not limited to er. 264b1  ent's admission MDS dated that the resident's cognitive on making were wiew of the resident's MDS, der. 264b1 reflected that the extension of the resident's order ealed a physician's order exorder. 264b1 care every shift.  Treatment of (TAR) reflected that the for WEX Order. 264b1 from the the day (7:00 AM - 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM), and night of shifts from 03/27/22  ent's WEX Order. 264b1 TAR reses were signing for well as the resident of the the day (7:00 PM), and night of the case were signing for well as the resident of the the day (7:00 AM - 3:00 PM) and night of the case were signing for well as the resident of the the day (7:00 PM), and night of the case were signing for well as the resident of the reside	F	656		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315214	B. WING _			C <b>08/11/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 070		30/11/2323
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA	
F 656	O4/30/22.  A review of the reside indicated that the nurce care and recomposition from the evening, and night shaperson-centered care reveal that the reside for the care of his/her.  On 08/04/23 at 12:07 interviewed the CNA caring for a resident to be her responsibility to the day. The CNA ex she would remove the care and clean the NJ EX Order. 262 placing a lead of the least of	sent's Wex order 2040 TAR ses were signing for cording the US Croder. 264b1 during the day, affts on 05/01/22.  The sent's comprehensive explan in its entirety did not not had a care plan in place the plan in its entirety did not not had a care plan in place explan in stated that if she was with a SUEX Order. 264b1 it would not change the SUEX Order. 264b1 it would not change the process in which the SUEX Order. 264b1 prior to grained the process in which the SUEX Order. 264b1 prior to on the resident, wash the spread of infection. The did that the CNA caring for the rould remove the could remove the spread of infection. The did the surveyor that her included notifying the latting her shift.	F	656		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	NUEX Order 26461 had to and the resident had a definitely be a care care of the resident."  On 08/04/23 at 12:1 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) who stated there reflected the care of RN/UM explained the evening supervisor responsible for crea and then the unit may responsible for the opersonalized care to On 08/04/23 at 12:4 interviewed the DOI with a UEX Order 26461 the care of the NUEX A review of the facilic Comprehensive polifollowing:  "3. Each resident's has been designed d. Reflect treatment measurable outcome. To attain or maint	with the stored NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1 should be, LPN told the surveyor that if a order. 264b1, "there should plan because it guided the should be a care plan that if the resident had a should be a care plan that if the resident had a should be a care plan that if the resident's care plan anager of the unit was oversite and additions of the resident's care plan.  9 PM, the surveyor I the NJ EX Order. 264b1 is the NJ EX Order. 264b1 is the nature of the unit was oversite and additions of the resident's care plan.  9 PM, the surveyor N who stated that a resident should have a care plan for order. 264b1 is the nature of the unit was oversite and additions of the resident's care plan.  9 PM, the surveyor N who stated that a resident should have a care plan for order. 264b1 is the nature of the unit was oversite and additions of the resident's care plan.  9 PM, the surveyor N who stated that a resident should have a care plan for order. 264b1 is the nature of the unit was oversite and additions of the resident's care plan.	F 68				
	practical physical, m g. Aid in preventing	ain the Resident's nignest nental psychosocial well being or reducing declines in the status and/or functional					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315214	B. WING		C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 656	h. Enhance the optim by focusing on a reha 4. The resident's Com developed within seve completion of the resi assessment (MDS) 5. Care plans are revi resident's condition di NJAC 8:39-11.2 (e) (f	al functioning of the resident bilitative program aprehensive Care Plan is en (7) days of the dent's comprehensive sed as changes in the detate	F 65		
F 658 SS=E	S483.21(b)(3) Compre S483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided as outlined by the cor must- (i) Meet professional s	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,	F 65	8	9/10/23
	review, it was determinally obtain a physician NJEX Order. 2640 ) exercise performance of medical record for 1 c #45) reviewed for This deficient practice following:  Reference: New Jerse 45, Chapter 11. Nurse Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human respo	ses and b.) document the exercises in the resident's of 3 residents, (Resident and e was evidence by the sey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board. The Nurse ate of New Jersey states:		Immediate Action Resident #45 an order was obtained f  VI EX Order. 264bl exercises, the care pl was updated to reflect same by a nurs A task was added to the Certified Nurse□s Aide kiosk by the Director of Nursing/designee to provide ongoing documentation of the exercises provide Re-educations were provided immediathe nursing staff, on updating the care plan and documentation in the kiosk be the nurse educator.  Identification of Others All residents with	an se. led. ately

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _				11/ <b>2023</b>	
ARISTACA (X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	13 Sc	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  311 DURHAM AVENUE  OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ΠE	DATE	
F 658	health counseling and supportive to or resto and executing medica a licensed or otherwis physician or dentist."  Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as peresponsibilities within finding, reinforcing the program through heal counseling and provis restorative care, under egistered nurse or licauthorized physician On 08/02/23 at 10:16 Resident #45 lying in a surveyor reviewer record.  According to the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to, NJ EX Original Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limited to the Provision of the Adm had diagnoses which limite	e finding, health teaching, d provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimes as prescribed by se legally authorized  sey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board. The Nurse ate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case in patient and family teaching lith teaching, health is son of supportive and in the direction of a pensed or otherwise legally or dentist."  AM, the surveyor observed bed. The resident's included, but were not ricer. 264b1	F	658	Systemic Changes Therapy department will identify and screen at risk residents who may required basis and as needed. When identified and order will be placed in chart, the caplan updated and a task put into the kid for documentation by nurse staff.  Quality Monitoring Director of Nursing will monitor/assess audits and review with administrator monthly for 3 months.  Director of Nursing will bring monitoring results of audits to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly x3 months. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee, based on results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the nee for continued submission and reporting the committee.	re ly are osk all		
	Review of the quarter	ly Minimum Data Set						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ		, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident indicated the resident resident for the resident had a function to one indicated the resident had a function to one indicated the resident sorder for the resident's rigNJ EX Order. 264b1  Review of the NJ EX Order aforementioned knee in treatment for the resident sorted the resid	dated let observed in included def Interview for Mental of USX 00007 2010], which it's cognition was riew of the MDS included the onal limitation in side of his/her side of h	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During an interview wat 9:59 AM, the Direct Resident #45 had a hard previously receiving manager stated the resident with whill perform exercises DOR explained that with discharged from PT and educated the nursing interventions. Staff document the previously interventions of facility no longer had program (RNP) when previously.  During an interview wat 10:38 AM, the Cert (CNA) stated that Reter (CNA) stated Resident #45	with the surveyor on 08/07/23 and was PT and OT for and was PT and OT for and ment. The DOR further as recommended to be in bed and for staff to ses to the when the resident was and OT services, therapy a staff on how to perform the when asked where nursing erformance of was unsure and stated the a formal restorative nursing e it was documented  with the surveyor on 08/08/23 attified Nursing Assistant sident #45 was considered where the sident was and performed the surveyor on 08/08/23 attified Nursing Assistant sident #45 was considered where the sident's was an on 26401 CNA further stated that he can define the surveyor on 08/08/23 at instructed by the therapy sked where exercises the resident's medical ed he did not document the with the surveyor on 08/08/23 ansed Practical Nurse (LPN)	F 65	58		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315214	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	313214	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	I ≣	08/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	CNA applied the resiperformed exercises were documedical record, the L document the which included the residents with given devices, such a staff provided worsening of the c further stated that which included the residents with given devices, such a staff provided worsening of the c further stated that which arged from the staff would educate t perform ROM exercis asked where the documented in the resident included the resident needed devices, and/or stated that the therap nursing staff on the dwhen the resident was when asked where the documented in the resident meded devices, and/or stated that the therap nursing staff on the dwhen the resident was when asked where the documented in the resident poon stated they were specifically since the the facility.	dent's NJ EX Order. 264b1 When asked where the ROM mented in the resident's PN stated the CNAs exercises in the "kiosk," esident's Task List.  With the surveyor on 08/08/23 I/Unit Manager (UM) stated exercises to prevent  **Order. 264b1*, and exercises were explain the prevent of the company staff on how to be a document it in the "kiosk," exident's medical record, the exercises were exercises were identified the company of the	F6	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C <b>08/11/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	08/10/23 at 1:12 PM #45 should have had exercises to the NJ exercises should have resident's medical reduction of the state of the state of the should have resident's medical reduction of the state of	terview with the surveyor on the DON acknowledged that to physician's order and the end included on the Task ay to determine whether the end being performed for  "s undated "J EX Order. 26401"  "ded, "Verify that there is a this procedure. If there is no contact the attending reatment orders." Further included, "The following recorded in the resident's end that the exercises were that the exercises were end of the individual(s) who dure.  "exercise given. The sident's end the end to the resident's end to the individual of the end to	F	558		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING		08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	, 55.1.1.222	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 658 F 684 SS=D	applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents received accordance with profipractice, the comprehence plan, and the resident resident resident resident resident resident resident received accordance with profipractice, the comprehence plan, and the resident gland the resident facility failed to: a.) not practitioner (NP) of a and b.) administer manner for 1 of 3 resident practice following:  On 08/02/23 at 10:42 Resident #133 sitting The resident stated the but was unsure where the resident to the Administration of the Administ	are Indamental principle that Int and care provided to Interest and care provided to Interest and care provided to Interest and care in Interest and care in Interest and care in Interest and standards of Interest and standards of Interest and review of Interest and review of Interest and review of Interest and Inter	F 65	F - 684 Quality of Care  Immediate Action Resident #103 chart was reviewe immediately by nurse/designee at found to be on the correct  Educations were done immediate nurse educator on clearing all lab timely manner on use of begin c therapy promptly.  Identification of Others All residents with un-cleared labs potential to be affected by this practice. Systemic Changes Audits of lab clearance to be done Director of Nursing/designee daily	nd was ely by s in a to have the actice. e daily by y x 3	
		rly Minimum Data Set nt tool used to facilitate the		months. The Director of Nursing/o will immediately inform the Admin of any negative findings.	_	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<b>I</b>	00/11/2023	
4 DIOT4 O	NDE 47 OFD 40 O 41/O			1311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident was occasion.  Review of a Progress dated at 1:1 "reports of NJ EX Order. San AM and reported the 07/30/23 at 11:25 AM as and indicate the NJ EX Order. NJ EX Order. Supports of NJ EX Order. San AM and reported the NJ EX Order. San AM and indicate the progress of the San AM and indicate the progres	dated we reflected ef Interview for Mental of WEX Order 264b which 's cognition was revealed asionally we witten by the NP, 1 PM, revealed the resident, er. 264b1," and a lab lab result revealed the lab mple on we will as were flagged cated the lab contained cated the lab contained as Notes, dated we will as Notes, dated by sician or NP was notified esult.  Note written by the NP, 1 PM, revealed the NP, 1 PM,	F 6	Quality Monitoring Director of Nursing will monitoring audits and review with adminimentally for 3 months and will to Quality Assurance Perform Improvement Committee more months. Quality Assurance Performent Committee, based in the second of the second o	strator bring results ance athly x3 erformance sed on sion will be continued		

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _				C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311 DURH	ORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AM AVENUE .AINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Review of the dose of NJ EX Order on at 12.00 A Review of a list of facility's automated p (APDU, a computeriz extra medication is st Assistant Director of NJ EX Order. 264  During an interview wat 11:48 AM, the Lice stated that when a the nurse should have the electronic medical further stated that if the nurse should have telehealth physician, results from the LPN also stated that ordered an medication was available should have administ as soon as explained that the nur the floor nurse to administ was important to administ as soon as important to administ and the subject of the floor nurse to administ was important to administ and the subject of the floor nurse to administ and the subject of the floor nurse to administ and the subject of the floor nurse to administ and the floor nurse	Oral Tablet ms) Give tablet by for days.  Medication d (MAR) did not include the macrostation d (MAR) days.  Macrostation d (MAR) d (MAR) days.  Macrostation d (MAR) d (MA	F	884			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _		0.0	C B/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 0708	P CODE	3/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	help treat the During an interview wat 11:54 AM, the LPN that when a was the nurses' respresults in the EMR at LPN/UM further states the nurse telehealth physician or treatment, and the more the MP or physician of treatment, and the more the MP or physician of treatment, and the more the MP or physician of treatment, and the more the MP or physician of treatment, and the more the MP or physician of treatment, and the more the MP or physician of the APDU to obtain nurses. The LPN/UM to start MP or the	with the surveyor on 08/08/23  I/Unit Manager (UM) stated report became available, it consibility to check the lab the end of their shift. The ed that if the results were should notify the NP or the same shift that the II. The LPN/UM added that if ordered an edication was available in should have administered ately. The LPN/UM rsing supervisor had access a medications for the floor III added that it was important the the surveyor on 08/08/23 ector of Nursing (DON) the explained that it was interested access to check the other stated explained that it was interested access to check the other stated explained that it was interested access to check the other stated explained that it was interested explained that administered as soon as explained that administered as soon as exercise with the surveyor on the explained that administered as soon as exercise.	F	584		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _				C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	During an interview wat 12:44 PM, the NP result is available, the should review the lab telehealth physician to the facility has an AD the first dose and adr possible. When aske NP stated she was not the first dose and adr possible. When aske NP stated she was not the first dose and adr possible. When aske NP stated she was not the first dose and adr possible in the should have be telehealth physician of the facility should have possible if the resider the should have possible if t	day it was available due to cing NJ EX Order. 264b1.  With the surveyor on 08/09/23 stated that when a stated that the lab available by 1:00 or 2:00 PM notify the NP or telehealth ning shift (3:00 - 11:00 PM). That if an state if	F	584			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
							С
		315214	B. WING			08/	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE COUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	information about who information was provishould be done in the the medial record."  Review of the facility's Condition or Status por "The Nurse Supervisor the resident's Attendir Telemedicine, or On-has been: A need to medical treatment significant reatment significant records for Antibiotics "When a cultures and ordered, it will be combe communicated to the should be	en, how, and to whom the ded and the response. This e Progress Notes section of section of a Resident's policy, undated, included, prycharge Nurse will notifying Physician/NP, Call Physician when there or alter the resident's nificantly."  Stewardship - policy, undated, included, a sensitivity (C&S) is appleted, and: Lab results will the prescriber to determine if uld be started, continued,	F	684			
F 686 SS=D	S483.25(b)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	rity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a nust ensure that- s care, consistent with ls of practice, to prevent loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent	F	686			9/10/23

PRINTED: 03/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING	_			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	310214		ς.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 08	8/11/2023	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT EIEN				311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS							
	I			3	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From pag	ge 38	F	686				
		event infection and prevent						
	new ulcers from dev							
		T is not met as evidenced						
	by:							
		on, interview, and record			_F686 - Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Hea	al		
		nined that the facility failed to			NJ EX Order. 264b1			
		attress was accurately set						
		ident's This deficient			Immediate Action Resident #129 air mattress was			
		ed for 1 of 5 residents, iewed for NJ EX Order. 264b1 and			accurately re-set according to the			
	was evidenced by the				resident's			
	mae evidenced by a	ie ielietinig.			rediaente			
	The surveyor observ	ed Resident #129 lying in			All air mattresses in use were immedia	tely		
	bed with his/her NJEX				checked by nursing department to ensi	ure		
	pounds (lbs) on the	following dates and times:			they were on the correct settings with			
					100% compliance.			
	-08/02/23 at 10:22 A							
	-08/03/23 at 9:24 AM -08/04/23 at 9:48 AM				Education was done with nurses/certifi nursing assistants immediately by nurs			
	-00/04/25 at 9.46 At	VI			educator regarding pressure injuries ar			
	According to the Adı	mission Record, Resident			need to have NJEX Order, 264bil at correct	IG		
		s which included, but were not			setting for NEX Order. 26			
	limited to, NJ EX C							
					Identification of Others			
					All residents using NJ EX Order. 264b1 have			
		erly Minimum Data Set			the potential to be affected by this			
	, ,	ent tool used to facilitate the			practice.			
	management of care				Systemia Changes			
	Status (BIMS) score	rief Interview for Mental o O <sup>NJEX Order 264b1</sup> , which			Systemic Changes Nursing managers/designee will ensure	Δ		
	indicated the resider				all air mattress orders in EMAR will	,		
		eview of the MDS included the			include the of the resident and			
	resident had NJ E				correct settings for WEXOGER are in place			
	was not present on				daily.			
	Review of the Order	Summary Report as of			Quality Monitoring			
		physician's order dated			Audit settings on all NJ EX Order. 264b1			
	NJ EX Order. 264b <sup>1</sup> , for, "NJ EX O	mattress - ensure			twice/week for 3 months by Assistant			
	placement and func	tionality every shift for			Director of Nursing (ADON)/designee.			

Facility ID: NJ61216

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315214	B. WING _				C 11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	1 00/	11/2020
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ANOTAO	ARE AT OEDAN OANS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	signed with a check new through  Review of the Care Princluded a focus area	Treatment d included the order and was nark on each shift from of, "I have an NEXONO." A further review of the pecified an intervention to d functionality of the Scale for Predicting	F 6	ADON will review with Dire monthly x 3 months and w inform Director of Nursing findings.	/ill immediate	ly	
	During an interview wat 10:48 AM, the Cert (CNA) stated Resider dependent on staff for a company on his/her The CNA fit was responsible for company was to promuse the company of the comp	bs and the following weight was lbs.  was lbs.  was lbs.  was lbs.  was lbs.  was lbs.  with the surveyor on 08/08/23  ified Nursing Assistant at #129 was totally  ractivities of daily living, had  correctly and had an lbs.  wither stated that the nurse the limportance of the lbs.  with the surveyor on 08/08/23 healing.  with the surveyor on 08/08/23 head Practical Nurse stated  NI EX Order. 26451 on his/her					
	During an interview wat 11:35 AM, the Lice	ith the surveyor on 08/08/23 nsed Practical Nurse stated NJ EX Order 264b1 on his/her ons included					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	The LPN further state installed the NUEX Order settings to the resider that the nurses could necessary. The LPN the weight setting was the NUEX Order 264b to preworsening.  During an interview wat 11:54 AM, the LPN interventions for residence that the NUEX Order 264b stated that NUEX Order 264b stated that NUEX Order 264b stated that maintenance staff base the LPN/UM was uncapable of adjusting the NUEX Order 264b and should notify maissue. The LPN/UM setting the NUEX Order 264b was to adjust the NUEX Order 264b was to adjust the NUEX Order 264b and should notify maissue. The LPN/UM setting the NUEX Order 264b was to adjust the NUEX Order 264b and should notify maissue. The LPN/UM setting the NUEX Order 264b was to adjust the NUEX Order 264b and further stated that eith staff set up the in-hour rental company would vere responsible for order 264b daily and settings to the resider DON explained the in-	and adjusted the mit's and adjusted the mit's and adjusted the settings if explained the importance of s to adjust the event the sevent the sev	F	586		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING		C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	00/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 686	Review of the facility's Guidelines, undated, NJ EX Order. 264b1 a devices are to promot chairbound residents,  " Further residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents, " Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and NJ EX Order. 264b1 should be residents, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and NJ EX Order. 264b1 should be residents, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale to help appropriate type of NJ and NJ EX Order. 264b1 should be residents, "Any individual at should be residents," Scale type of NJ	s Support Surface included, and NJ EX Order. 264b1 g te comfort for all bed or prevent NJ EX Order. 264b1 eview of the policy included, scale such as the determine the need for and EX Ordin EX Order. 264b1," trisk for developing d be placed on a	F 695		9/10/23
SS=D	S 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care and tracheostomy care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreheare plan, the resider and 483.65 of this sull This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and review of pertined determined that the faproper infection contraction and trachear that the faproper infection contraction.	ry care, including and tracheal suctioning. Use that a resident who be, including tracheostomy estioning, is provided such professional standards of the serious person-centered and the serious and preferences, popart. The serious is not met as evidenced and interview, record review, and facility documents it was accility failed to maintain		F695 - Respiratory/Tracheostomy Car and Suctioning Immediate Action LPN was immediately educated with	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Cevidenced by the following varies of the quarte (MDS), an assessment management of care the resident had NJ Further review of reflected that the resion staff for all activities review of Procedures, and Pr	wo residents reviewed for Resident #117) and was owing:  M, the surveyor observed in room in bed. The resident r. 264b1  hole to 1) which was attached to an (machine that provides ed the medical record for sesion Record face sheet (an reflected the resident was y in NJ EX Order. 264b1 and had diagnoses X Order. 264b1  erly Minimum Data Set and tool used to facilitate the dated reflected that EX Order. 264b1 and NJ EX Order. 264b1 and ses of daily living (ADLs). A Special Treatments, grams reflected the resident	F	695	return demonstration by Assistant Dire of Nursing/designee and nurse competency was completed successfu and deemed competent by 8/11. A wr performance improvement plan (PIP) vinitiated by 8/11 by Director of Nursing/designee initiated re-education/trach care competency with licensed nursing staff 8/11.  Identification of Others All residents under the care of this staff member have the potential to be affect Systemic Changes All licensed nursing staff will have observed re-competency on trach care Assistant Director of Nursing/designee.  All licensed nursing staff to have observed re-competency by Infect Preventionist/designee.  Random nursing trach re-competency be done twice a week for 3 months by Assistant Director of Nursing/designee.  Handwashing re-competency for all nursing staff will be done five times a week for 3 months by Infection Preventionist/designee.  competency to be done on hire, needed, and annually with licensed nursing staff by Assistant Director of Nursing/designee.	illy itten was  f by  f ded.  e by  ved ion  will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING _				C 11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	On 8/8/23 at 10:15 Al the Licence Practical care for Resident #11 following:  The LPN cleaned the wipes.  The LPN gathered the treatment cart which in the c	care every shift.  NJ EX Order. 264b1 from hift and when needed.  M, the surveyor observed Nurse (LPN) provide Table (OBT) with observed the Overbed Table (OBT) with etrach supplies from the included a NJ EX Order. 264b1 and EX Order. 264b1 and EX Order. 264b1 and Government of the enthe NJ EX Order. 264b1 and gloves. The enthe NJ EX Order. 264b1 and gloves. The enthe NJ EX Order. 264b1 and with her inside the enthe NJ EX Order. 264b1 and with the shich was no longer NJ EX Order. 264b1 kit and er. 264b1. The surveyor ethe LPN inserted the	F	695	Handwashing competency will be done all new hires, as needed, and annually Infection Preventionist/designee.  Quality Monitoring Director of Nursing will monitor/assess audits and review with administrator monthly for 3 months.  Director of Nursing will monitor/assess audits weekly x 3 months. Director of Nursing will bring results of audits to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly x3 months. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee, based on results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting to the committee.	all ce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	I	00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	LPN placed the supp stated that her right has she planned to ke LPN Resid LPN removed her stes sanitizing her hands. The LPN removed the surveyor intervened at LPN acknowledged to the field and do the LPN gathered has supplies on the OBT the LPN gathered has supplies on the OBT the LPN replied no anot have touched the she would like to take policy for this every day."  The LPN gathered has she would like to take policy for the she would like to take policy for this every day."  The LPN gathered has a contaminate the contained the supplies and obtained the su	lies on the OBT. The LPN hand was her dominant hand ep that hand sterile. The ent #117's STEV ORDER 2005 The erile gloves and without donned a new pair gloves. The erile gloves and without donned a new pair gloves. The erile gloves then proceeded to be supplies on the OBT. The end discussed the breaks. The hand discussed the breaks hat she had contaminated iscarded all the supplies.  The end discussed the supplies with the not grown asked the LPN if the erile package was supplies with the non surveyor asked the LPN if the erile with the the LPN replied, "No, I do end of the LPN	F 6	95			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	•	33.1.112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	the Infection Prevent (IP/LPN) who stated should be that she and the Ass (ADON) were responsively inservices and dasked the IP/LPN white inservice was and if received a competer the LPN had been in not sure if she had a since. The IP/LPN and been working at the LPN had been working at the LPN had been working at the IP/LPN furth and th	aM, the surveyor interviewed tionist/LPN care and care an	F 69	95			
	Licensed Nursing Ho the Director of Nursi the concerns identific suctioning observation DON acknowledged	PM, the surveyor informed the ome Administrator (LNHA), ng (DON), and the ADON of ed during the trach care and on for Resident #117. The that the LPN should be hnique and proper hand					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	010214		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 (	8/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	hygiene when providi  On 8/10/23 at 12:49 F was the facility's policy had annual competer suctioning and that sh "reestablishing that". had not observed the suctioning and had not competency for her.  A review of the facility Care" policy included to establish standards maintenance of NJ Ex maintaining a  NJ EX Order. 264b1.  WEX Order. 264b1.  WEX Order. 264b1.  Hygiene" policy, unda hygiene is the primary spread of infections trained and regularly importance of hand h transmission of healthemployees must was sixty seconds using a soap and waterbef with residentsafter donning sterile gloves non-surgical invasive handling clean or soil Hand hygiene is alwa	PM, the DON stated that it by to ensure that the nurses ocies for care and ne was in the process of The ADON stated that he LPN during trach care or ever completed a complete co	F 69	95		
	NJAC 8:39-25.2 (b), (	(c)4				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			C 08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	'	0071112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must pro drugs and biological them under an agree §483.70(g). The faci personnel to adminis permits, but only und a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedur pharmaceutical serv that assure the accu dispensing, and adm biologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service C must employ or obta pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provice aspects of the provis the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estab receipt and dispositi sufficient detail to en reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Detern order and that an ac is maintained and per This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati pertinent facility doc the facility failed to:	Services vide routine and emergency is to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law der the general supervision of  res. A facility must provide ices (including procedures irate acquiring, receiving, ninistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed  des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in  lishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in	F 75	F755 - Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/R	Records	9/10/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING	B. WING		C		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010214			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	11/2023	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER							
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				311 DURHAM AVENUE			
				5	SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 755	F 755 Continued From page 48		F7	755				
	the required Federal i	narcotic acquisition forms			DEA 222 forms were immediately			
		e completed with sufficient			reconciled by the Director of Nursing w	rith		
	detail to enable accur	rate reconciliation for 5 of 6			the manifest provided by the pharmacy	<i>i</i> .		
	forms provided; and b	o.) accurately document the						
		trolled medication for 2			LPN immediately signed for the narcoti	cs		
		Resident #27 and Resident			that she administered. The LPN was			
	#44) identified upon in				immediately re-educated on proper			
	medication carts	unit, NJ EX Order. 26461 cart).			documentation of narcotics by nurse			
	This deficient was stice	a vice a vidence d by the			educator/designee.			
	This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:				Initiated licensed purging staff			
					Initiated licensed nursing staff re-education on proper documentation	of		
	1 ) On 8/9/23 at 12:53	2 PM, the surveyor in the			narcotics by nurse educator/designee.	OI		
		nsed Practical Nurse (LPN)			That de tide by That de daddate! / debignes.			
		unit, NJ EX Order. 264b1 cart. The			Identification of Others			
		I reviewed the narcotic			All residents who receive narcotics have	⁄e		
	medication located in	a secured and locked			the potential to be affected.			
	narcotic box. When t	he narcotic inventory was						
	compared to the corre				Systemic Changes			
	inventory sheet, the s	surveyor identified the			Federal narcotic acquisition forms will I			
	following concerns.				checked for completion by 2 RN or 1 R			
	Daridant HOZIA NIEX Or	rder 264h1:u: (NJEX			and 1 RPh. This record will be kept wi	in		
	Resident #27's MEX OF milliliter (ml) oral solu	tion, a medication used for			the DEA 222 forms.			
	pain or NJ EX Order. 2NJ EX Order.				Re-education about narcotic			
		he plastic bag contained			accountability for licensed nursing staff			
		ing inventory sheet indicated			will be completed by Assistant Director	of		
	there should be	bottles remaining.			Nursing/designee and Registered Pharmacist/designee.			
	Resident # 11's NJ EX (	Order. 264b1 mg tablet also did			Friamacisi/designee.			
	Resident # 44's N I EX Order 264b1 mg tablet also did not match. The blister pack contained tablets				2 medication cart audits of narcotics wi	ill		
		entory sheet indicated there			be done by Director of Nursing/designed			
	should be tablets				weekly for 3 months.			
	At this time, the surve	eyor interviewed the LPN			Quality Monitoring			
		dministered the medications			Director of Nursing will monitor/assess			
		nts and had not signed the			audit/education results and review with	i		
		neet for the doses she had			administrator weekly for 3 months.			
	administered. The LF	PN acknowledged the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _				C 11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	declining inventory shifthe medication was recommended.  On 8/9/23 at 1:11 PM the Director of Nursing soon as the medication packaging, the nurse inventory sheet. This potential drug diversion of the social drug drug drug drug drug drug drug drug	neet should be signed when emoved from the packaging.  I, the surveyor interviewed g (DON) who stated as on was removed from the must sign the declining was the process to avoid on.  AM, the surveyor attempted y Consultant Pharmacist via nable to do so, as the vailable.  I's undated "Administering id not include a process for narcotic medications and hing inventory log.  I undated "Controlled cluded the facility shall regulations, and other to handling, storage, ntation of schedule II and tances  D PM, the surveyor reviewed DEA 222 forms which e six provided forms Part 5, ted upon receipt of the Provider Pharmacy as erse of the ordering form. Illows:	F7	755	Director of Nursing will monitor/assess audits/re-educations weekly x 3 month Director of Nursing will bring results to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly x3 months. Quality Assurance Performanc Improvement Committee, based on results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting to the committee.	s. ce oe	

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
С	
08/11/2023	
TION (X5)  JLD BE COMPLETION  DPRIATE DATE	
9/10/23	
IJ	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _		,	08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	<u>'</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mire be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that appropriately discard properly label and dawith manufacturer remedications being stratege rooms inspection.  This deficient practice following:  1.) On 8/3/23 at 9:15 administration observed the License the room of Resident observed the LPN in she would be adminimedications. The suresident was in their breakfast.  On 07/12/23 at 9:20 at the LPN preparing to medications to Resident observed the LPN preparing to medications to Resident observed.	affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can if is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, not facility documentation, it the facility failed to: a.) unused medication and b.) attemedication in accordance commendations for ored in 1 of 2 medication conted in 1 of 2 medication and b. The surveyor ded Practical Nurse (LPN) in a #145. The surveyor forming Resident #145 that is stering the resident's reveyor observed that the bed and just finished eating the surveyor observed administer seven ent #145 which included:	F 7	F761 - Label/Store Drugs and B Immediate Action Drug buster was immediately sup the unit by nursing staff.  Director of Nursing/designee ens Drug buster was on other 3 units appropriately to discard unused medication.  Re-education was done to licens nursing staff regarding proper dis medications by Assistant Directo Nursing/designee.  The undated Lorazepam was im removed from available stock by and discarded as per policy by 2 registered nurses.  Re-education was provided to lic nursing staff regarding storage a of medications by Assistant Direct Nursing/designee.	pplied to sured a sed sposal of or of mediately nurse censed and dating		
	NJ EX Order. 264 lowering NJ EX Order. 264 tablet NJ EX OEX	4b1 e (medication for		Identification of Others All residents with medications the discarding have the potential to be			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315214	B. WING _			08/	/11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-1		ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,                                    </u>	
				13	311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG	Х	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	ne 52	F	761			
		tablet (medication for NUEX Order, 2646			affected.		
	NJE	Corder. 264b1 mg tablet			ancolou.		
	(medication for NJ	EX Order. 264b1), NJ EX Order. 28			Systemic Changes		
		ng (medication used for			Re-education provided regarding prope	er	
	treating NJ EX Ord				disposal of medications/storage/dating		
	(medication used fo	r NJ EX Order. 264b1), and			medications by Assistant Director of		
		cation used for NUEX Order, 264			Nursing/designee and Registered		
		lb1). The surveyor observed			Pharmacist/designee.		
		he resident's medication and					
place them inside a medication cup with apple					Audit of nursing unit refrigerators for		
		dministration of the resident's			expired/undated medications weekly by		
		rveyor observed Resident			Director of Nursing/designee x 3 month	IS.	
		edications. Resident #145			De vietene d Dhennes eist/de sign ee evelit	-6	
		nistered the medications. The he LPN sign the Electronic			Registered Pharmacist/designee audit unit refrigerators for expired/undated	OI	
	-	tration Record (EMAR) which			medications monthly and report finding	ıe	
		cations were not administered,			to Director of Nursing x 3 months.	3	
	and the resident	Order. 264:			to Birotor of Naroling X o months.		
	and the resident				Quality Monitoring		
	At that time, the sur	veyor asked the LPN how she			Director of Nursing will monitor/assess	all	
		y the medications. The LPN			audits/re-educations and review with		
		no drug buster inside her			administrator monthly.		
	medication cart and	that she would bring the					
	medications to her F	Registered Nurse/Unit Manger			Director of Nursing will monitor/assess		
		eyor followed the LPN to the			audits/re-educations weekly x 3 month	s.	
	_	then followed her to the					
		he LPN was observed			Director of Nursing will bring results to		
		medication room and then she			Quality Assurance Performance		
	1	nen observed the LPN hand he RN/UM. The medications			Improvement Committee monthly x3	20	
		ne RIVUM. The medications le, mixed with apple sauce			months. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee, based on	æ	
	and were inside the	• •			results of these audits, a decision will be	ne	
	and word made the	medication cup.			made regarding the need for continued		
	On 08/03/23 at 9:40	AM, the surveyor interviewed			submission and reporting to the		
		N/UM regarding the process			committee.		
		d medications. The RN/UM					
		d medications were brought					
		ırsing (DON) and the					
		edications were observed					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING				C 11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.1	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  311 DURHAM AVENUE	<u>  U6/</u>	11/2023
ARISTAC	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	surveyor that non-cor crushed and thrown in On 08/03/23 at 9:45 At the surveyor observed buster (liquid contains medications) to the number of the DON who stated to medication room show medication room show medication should be On 8/4/23 at 11:15 At the Consultant Pharm telephone who stated medications should be The CP further stated medications should not the garbage.  On 8/04/23 at 1:45 Pt Licensed Nursing Hor and DON. No further by the facility.  A review of the facility Discarding and Destroprovided by the DON following:  "Policy: "Medications the dispensing pharm	The RN/UM further told the strolled medications could be not the garbage.  AM, after surveyor inquiry do the RN/UM bring a pill er used for destroying tursing area and destroy the surveyor interviewed that every nursing unit all contain a pill buster and destroyed in the pill buster.  M, the surveyor interviewed that all prescription that all prescription that prescription that prescription that prescription that prescription that prescription to that prescription that prescr	F	761			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	destroyed by the Diranother licensed nur "4. Ointments, cream may be discarded interest medication room."  "5. Drug buster is us medications."  2.) On 8/8/23 at 12:1 presence of the LPN medication room refrobserved two openebottles of NUEX Order. 264b inventory. The preseproduct label instruct after 90 days". The neither the medication box had been dated have been.  On 8/8/23 at 12:29 Fithe Licensed Practic (LPN/UM) for the surveyor and the LP of the LPN/UM acknow the multi-dose bottles were opened acknowledged the mindicated short dating medication bottle 90 The LPN/UM further	and controlled drugs must be ector of Nursing Services and se."  Ins, and other like substances to the trash receptacle in the ed for other types of  4 PM, the surveyor in the inspected the unit igerator. The surveyor d and undated multi-dose milligrams per milliliter oral solution in active cription label as well as the ed, "Discard opened bottle LPN acknowledged that on bottle nor the medication when opened and should  M, the surveyor interviewed al Nurse/Unit Manager r unit. Together the N/UM reviewed the findings dication room refrigerator. Wedged there was no date on bottles as to when the LPN/UM also anufacturer label which g, and to discard the opened days after being opened. stated that if the medication then the expiration date	F 7	61			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		315214	B. WING _		08	/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	the DON and togethe of the inspection of the storage room. The Down oral soludated when it was opacknowledged the shift of the facility of the	M, the surveyor interviewed reflection on the previewed the findings unit medication on stated the ution should have been ened. The DON ort dating was order 264b ution, that opened st be discarded after 90 or undated "Administering cluded7 When opening refluded7 When opening regulations, and other to handling, storage, intation of schedule II and cances  If (h)  In Palatable/Prefer Temp (2)  drink  It is and the facility provides-  repared by methods that use, flavor, and appearance;  and drink that is palatable,		761		9/10/23

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		(	c
		315214	B. WING			1	11/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			13	311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ANGIAO	INE AT CEDAN CANS			S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Continued From page	<b>≥</b> 56	F	804			
	Based on observatio	n, interview, and review of			F804 - Nutritive Value/Appear,		
		ments, it was determined			Palatable/Prefer Temp		
	that the facility failed						
		res of food for 3 of 4 meal			Immediate Action		
		ing 1 of 1 meal observations dents reviewed for food			Resident #122 preferences were re-tak		
	,	s deficient practice was			by Registered Dietitian/designee by 8/ a grievance form was completed, and	11,	
	evidenced by the follo	•			resident s meal tray delivery time was		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			re-adjusted to be on the first truck for		
	On 8/2/23 at 12:57 Pl	M, the surveyor observed			service on 8/9.		
	Resident #122 in their	r room. The resident stated					
	-	ive their lunch tray today;			The Director of Quality Assurance/Food		
		meal cart, and they were			Service Director/designee visited Resid	lent	
	waiting for staff to bril	ng their lunch tray to them.			#122 to ensure preference haven't	ro d	
	On 8/3/23 at 12:00 D	M, the surveyor observed			changed, food/drink on tray was prepar by methods that conserve nutritive valu		
	the lunch meal trays				flavor, appearance, palatable, attractive		
	_	yor made the following			and at a safe and appetizing temperatu		
					Reach-in refrigerator/Walk-in refrigerat	or	
		d Nursing Aide (CNA#1)			temperatures were permanently		
	placed milk on all the	trays.			decreased by contractor/designee, so	-4	
	At 12:10 DM License	d Practical Nurse (LPN #1)			cold items would be stored and served a lower temperature of 41 F or below.	at	
		neal tray to an unsampled			a lower temperature of 411 of below.		
	resident.	iour tray to arr unbampiou			Administrator re-educated Food Servic	e	
					Director on 8/10 on:	_	
	At 12:13 PM, Resider	nt #122 received their meal			1. Food Service Director Job descriptio	n	
	_	#1 to heat up their water for			2. Kitchen temperature/test tray policy	and	
		at it was cold. The surveyor			procedures		
		lent's lunch tray chicken pot			3. Food temperature policy and proced		
		, rice, and green beans.			Safe and appetizing temperatures of food		
	the surveyor that it wa	ip the turkey and informed			5. Food prepared by methods that		
	and during of that it we	30 00id.			conserve nutritive value, flavor, and		
	At 12:20 PM, the last	tray was passed to an		appearance			
	unsampled resident.	•			6. Food and drink that is palatable,		
					attractive, and at a safe and appetizing		
	On 8/3/23 at 12:07 Pl	M, the surveyor interviewed			temperature		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		JOI 1 1/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	he/she did not like the always cold. The resurveyor that yesterd their lunch meal tray late. The resident st their food last, and it  On 8/7/23 at 11:59 A Resident #122 who st they received frozen hamburger. The reswere cold and the hamburger are cold and the hamburger at 12:00 F the lunch meal trays day room. The surve observations:  At 12:07 PM, Reside lunch trays had arrivout of the resident's trays, and then inform trays were on the flood.  At 12:13 PM, Reside tray which consisted yellow squash, and preported that the square the rice and pushed chicken pot pie was would be better if it work.  On 8/8/23 at 11:07 A Food Service Director observe the lunch mincluded food tempers.	stated the food was not good; e taste and the food was sident continued and told the lay the kitchen forgot to send a so they received their tray ated he/she always received was always cold.  M, the surveyor interviewed stated last night for dinner, turkey sticks and a ident stated the turkey sticks imburger was burnt on the the inside.  M, the surveyor observed arrive to the Oak nursing unit eyor made the following  nt #122 asked LPN #1 if the ed yet, and LPN #1 stepped from looked at the lunch med the resident the meal for.  nt #122 received their meal for chicken pot pie, rice, beaches. The resident ash was cold, they disliked it off their tray, and the mot hot, it was warm but was hotter.  M, the surveyor informed the or (FSD) they wanted to	F8	Food Service Director/designee re-educated on 8/10 kitchen staff return demonstration on food tempolicy and procedure to ensure appetizing temperatures of food.  Food Service Director/designee meal test tray audit frequency to week on 8/11.  Food Service Director/designee competency staff to ensure safe appetizing temperatures of food.  Food Service Director/designee steam table/reach-in refrigerator/temperatures in kitchen prior to 8/9, 8/10, and 8/11. All temperature within regulatory range.  Food Service regional position/dewas approved on 8/15 to provide to the food service department on ongoing basis with regular round.  Food Service Director is no longer facility.  Identification of Others All Residents with specific meal to affected by this practice.  Systemic Changes Re-education by Food Service Director/designee to kitchen staff Temperature/Handling Cold Food Tray line policy will be completed.	increased 3x per  re- and  tested /food service on ures  esignee e oversite n an ling. er in the  time b be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILD	NG _		Ι,	C	
		315214	B. WING					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
4 DIOT4 O	NDE 47 OED 40 O 4 VO			1:	311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			s	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From page	e 58	F	804				
		r presence; which the FSD	'	00-	quarterly. Assigned kitchen staff will tal	<b>(</b> 0		
	completed using an i				temperatures of hot/cold food 30 min o			
		ed 32 degrees Fahrenheit			less 3 x per day before tray line begins			
		ked the FSD what the			and halfway through service, to ensure			
		e for hot food and the			appetizing and safe temperatures of fo			
	-	re for cold food should be.			If hot/cold food is not within range whe			
		ood should be at 145			tested, than it will be reheated/chilled to			
	degrees F or higher a	and cold food should be at			appropriate temperature. Kitchen staff	will		
		SD stated the main entree			bring the temperature down for cold			
	was penne pasta witl	n meat sauce, garlic bread,			food/beverages identified by testing ab	ove		
	and steamed mixed v	vegetables; and the			41F and identified foods that were belo	W		
	alternative regular me	eal was a chicken breast			135F and reheated prior to service			
	with mashed potatoe	s and cauliflower.			according to policy. Food Service			
					Director/designee will verify daily			
		M, the surveyor observed the			procedures are being followed by			
	_	e thermometers calibrated to			self-testing and review of documented			
	32 degrees F take th	e following temperatures:			temperatures on log. Records will kept			
	M + 474 F				and readily available for review. The			
	Meat sauce 174 F				administrator will be informed of any			
	Penne pasta 132 F Steamed mixed vege	stables 162 E			temperature not meeting required rang	es.		
		eamed cauliflower 154 F			Reach-in refrigerator/Walk-in refrigerat	or		
		ain chicken breast 170 F			temperatures were permanently	OI .		
	Pureed vegetables 1				decreased by contractor/designee, so			
	Puree beef 167 F				cold items would be stored and served	at		
	Ground beef 167 F				a lower temperature of 41F or below.			
	Mashed potatoes 162	2 F			Temperatures will be audited by Food			
	Orange juice 56 F				Service Director/designee at least daily	<b>'</b> .		
	Yogurt 46 F				,			
		; the FSD stated the pudding			Cold food items (such as canned fruits			
	was pre-portioned an	nd placed in the refrigerator			desserts, salads, puddings, cottage			
	yesterday.				cheese, juice, milk) will be placed in the	9		
		es 57 F; the FSD stated the			refrigerator/ice bin at least three to four	•		
		rtioned and placed in the			hours before serving. Food should be			
	refrigerator yesterday			chilled to 41 F or less at the time of				
	Apple juice 54 F				service, cold food temperatures will be			
	Nutritional health sha				taken and recorded prior and halfway	_		
		ndwich 53 F; the FSD stated			through service to assure foods are 41			
	∣ it was made that mor	ning at 8:00 AM, and placed			or below. Temperatures will be audited	l by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI				С	
		315214	B. WING			1	) 11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, 00.		
				13	311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			s	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From page	F	804					
	in the refrigerator. At	this time the surveyor			Food Service Director/designee before			
		n refrigerator for the tray line			each service.			
	was at 45 F.							
	Gravy 165 F.				Tray line speed will be audited by			
	Garlic bread 124 F				FSD/designee with likely adjustment of			
	A 4 41-1- 41 41				processes applied, so food temps rema			
		eyor did not observe anyone t to bring the temperature			above 135 or below 41 degrees during			
		d and beverage above 41 F;			service in the kitchen due to that days slow down.			
		not observe any foods that			Slow down.			
		ated up prior to service. The			The Food Service Director/designee w	ill		
		acility used open air carts to			re-competency kitchen staff and then a			
		nd the facility used a plate			least annually.			
	warmer (a device use	ed to heat the plates prior to			-			
		ted metal plate liners that go			Food Service Director/designee increa			
		ase), and insulated dome			frequency to 3x per week meal test trag			
	lids and bases to mai	ntain heat.			audits weekly x8 weeks, then monthly			
	O:- 0/0/00 -+ 40:04 D	NA 41			6 months to ensure residents with a sa	te,		
		M, the surveyor observed the Oak nursing unit be			comfortable, clean, homelike environment. Meal test tray audits will	ho		
	plated.	the Oak hursing unit be			reviewed with Administrator weekly x8	De		
	plateu.				weeks, then monthly for 6 months.			
	On 8/8/23 at 12:29 Pl	M. the surveyor was			wooke, then monthly for a monthle.			
		the last tray was plated for			Food Service Director/designee will			
		and the surveyor requested			test/verify kitchen steam table/reach-in			
	sample meal trays the	at included a regular meal,			refrigerator temperatures prior to service	ce		
	alternative regular me	eal, ground texture meal,			weekly at least 5 days week for 4 week	ζS,		
	and pureed texture m	neal to accompany the meal			then monthly for 3 months. Kitchen ste			
	cart.				table/reach-in refrigerator temperatures			
	0 0/0/00 140 04 5	M (I D: ( A: I (DA) I (			will be reviewed with Administrator wee	ekly		
	the kitchen with the m	M, the Dietary Aide (DA) left neal cart which included the			x8 weeks, then monthly for 6 months.			
		sample meal trays. At this			Quality Monitoring			
	-	d the FSD accompanied the			Food Service Director/designee will	e		
		d thermometer to the Oak			immediately inform the Administrator o	Γ		
	nursing unit.				any negative findings of meal test tray	ıld		
	On 8/8/23 at 12:36 D	M, the DA arrived at the Oak			audits, Food Temperature/Handling Co Foods for Tray line policy.	iiu		
		he meal cart in the day			1 Jours for Tray lifte policy.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	CODE	00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	room.  On 8/8/23 at 12:36 Pl first resident meal tra  On 8/8/23 at 12:39 Pl all the residents' meal passing out the meal  On 8/8/23 at 12:45 Pl tray was delivered to  At this time, the surve	M, CNA #2 passed out the y.  M, CNA #3 placed milks on I trays and continued trays.  M, the last resident's meal an unsampled resident.  Eyor observed the FSD meal temperatures of the sat sauce 122 F  F ple milk 40 F  Exture meal:	F8	The Food Service Director bring completed staff completed staff completest tray audit results, docutemperatures on logs, Foo Temperature/Handling ColTray line policy result, Rearefrigerator/Walk-in refrigeremperature logs, and to CAssurance Performance In Committee monthly x6 mon Assurance Performance In Committee, based on resulaudits, a decision will be medified the need for continued subtreporting to the committee	petencies, meanimented d d Foods for ch-in rator equality exprovement entry expression and expression and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, ,	COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		00/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	food and beverage to acceptable, and the was acceptable, and the was acceptable for to alternative chicken beverages. The sum was below the 145 F hot food, how was the stated the temperature would let the surveyor temperature.  On 8/8/23 at 12:55 F Resident #122 who is penne pasta with me vegetables and a chrinformed the surveyor warm but not hot, and it was hot.  On 8/9/23 at 11:06 A surveyor that hot food 135 F and not the 14 the chicken was the F. The FSD also pro "Food Temperature" same.  A review of the facility Temperature policy must be cooked to the temperatures, held a at least 135 F and all	OF 33 F  PM, the surveyor asked if the emperatures were FSD stated the only food that emperature to serve was the reast and the milks for veyor asked if the chicken if that the FSD stated was for at acceptable, and the FSD are could be less and she or know the minimum  PM, the surveyor interviewed received the regular meal of eat sauce with mixed acken pot pie. Resident #122 or that the food was served dithe food would be better if  MM, the FSD informed the dishould be a minimum of the server only hot food item above 135 ovided a copy of the facility's policy which indicated the	F	304			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 5012511		c		
		315214	B. WING _		08/1	11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	cold food items (such salads, puddings, cot be placed in the refrig hours before serving. 41 F or lessat the ti temperatures will be thalfway through servior below.	ed facility provided s for Trayline" policy included as canned fruits, desserts, tage cheese, juice, milk) will gerator at least three to four Food should be chilled to me of servicecold food taken and recorded prior and ce to assure foods are 41 F	F 8	004			
F 812 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(3)(4)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)  ty requirements.  re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, ies. bood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents es not procured by the facility.  prepare, distribute and unce with professional	F 8	112		9/10/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED: `		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING				C 44/2022	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD SUDDUED	310214	1 3:		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				, , ,			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				311 DURHAM AVENUE			
				S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	12   Continued From page 63		F 8	312				
	Based on observatio	ns, interview, and review of			F812 Food Procurement,			
		ments, it was determined			Store/Prepare/Serve/Serve-Sanitary			
	·	to: a.) maintain, store, and			,			
		dous foods in acceptable			Immediate Action			
	temperatures to preve	ent food-borne illness; b.)						
	maintain multi-use foo	od-contact surfaces in a			The maintenance department/designee	÷		
	-	cterial growth; c.) maintain			immediately replaced the hot water val			
		a sanitary manner; d.) store			under the kitchen handwashing sink fix	ing		
		foods to prevent food-borne			hot water flow and tested water			
		ain handwashing sinks to			temperature to ensure to ensure			
	ensure appropriate in	fection control practices.			compliance and infection control practices.			
	This deficient practice was evidenced by the				practices.			
	following:	e was evidenced by the			On 8/3 Maintenance Department			
	Tollowing.				Director/designee re-educated staff on			
	On 8/3/23 at 9:12 AM	, the surveyor entered the			testing kitchen sink to ensure proper			
		d to wash their hands in the			working condition/temperature after			
		g sink. The Food Service			repairs are made. On 8/3 maintenance	e		
	Director (FSD) showe	ed the surveyor the			staff was also re-educated on proper			
	_	nd the surveyor proceeded to			communication to Maintenance Directo	r		
		handle, but the water came			by Maintenance Director.			
		e surveyor then proceeded						
		ater handle, and the water			Food Service Director/designee			
		flow. The surveyor asked			re-educated kitchen staff on handwash	ing		
	the kitchen, and the F	another handwashing sink in			policy and procedure and notifying maintenance department when			
		kitchen staff washed their			handwashing sink is not functioning			
	_	ter, and the FSD stated that			properly by 8/10.			
		heir hands in the bathroom			proporty by 6, 10.			
		r hands. The surveyor			The opened thirty-two-ounce (32 oz.)			
		er was an acceptable hand			lemon juice container was discarded or	n		
		se in the kitchen, and the			8/3 by kitchen staff.	ĺ		
		The FSD informed the						
	_	was just fixed last week, so			The meal tray line steam table long wh	ite		
		ped working now, and that			cutting board was removed on 8/4 by			
		aware there was no hot			Food Service Director.	ĺ		
	water.					.,		
	0 0/0/00 1.0.00	4			Under the steam table, two covered wh	iite		
	On 8/3/23 at 9:20 AM	, tne surveyor in the			plastic bins with lids that contained			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			08/	11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS				311 DURHAM AVENUE OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
				-	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	F 812 Continued From page 64		F	312			
	presence of the FSD calibrated a thin probed digital thermometer in an ice bath to 32 degrees Fahrenheit (F). The surveyor then obtained a water temperature from the handwashing sink which was 79 F. At this time, the FSD confirmed 79 F was not an acceptable temperature for handwashing, and they would find out what the acceptable temperature was to wash hands in the kitchen.  On 8/3/23 at 9:30 AM, the surveyor in the presence of the FSD toured the kitchen and observed the following:  1.) On a spice rack, one opened thirty-two ounce (32 oz) lemon juice container labeled opened 7/9/23, and use by 8/9/23. The packaging				serving utensils were cleaned by kitche staff on 8/3.	en	
					Substance and loose debris on the floo behind the convection ovens and betwee the stove, including tiling on the wall wa cleaned by kitchen staff on 8/3.	een	
					All kitchen cutting boards were discard and replaced on 8/3 by Food Service	ed	
					Director/designee.		
					The walk-in milk located in the plastic be bin was discarded by kitchen staff.  Maintenance Director/designee called in contractor to adjust temp of walk-in refrigerator.		
	2.) On the meal tray I long white cutting boa deeply pitted and disc The FSD confirmed the using the cutting boar contamination and bases.	al tray line steam table, an attached ting board. The cutting board was and discolored black and brownish. Firmed the kitchen should not be ng board; it could cause and bacterial growth.			In a storage area outside the main kitchen, milk reach-in refrigerator box's and #2 were emptied and put out of service. Milk was discarded and new order placed with vendor for same day delivery. Food Service Director contact vendor to replace or repair boxes #1 ar #2.	ted	
	plastic bins with lids t utensils. The outside soiled with debris and	rable, two covered white hat contained serving of the bins and lids were distained with a brownish e. The FSD confirmed the ed.			Indian cultural reach-in freezer chest an ice cream freezer chest were defrosted remove the accumulation of ice by kitch staff on 8/14.	to nen	
	stove, a buildup of a l debris on the floors, a behind was stained w The FSD confirmed tl	ction ovens and between the black substance and loose and the tiling on the wall with brownish drip patterns. the floor and tile walls that staff cleaned once a			8/3 Indian cultural kitchen cabinet, the spice containers had spoons removed, cleaned, and stored outside of container according to policy and procedure. Kitchen staff were re-educated on food storage policy and procedure by Food Service Director on 8/3 verbally, then	ers	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		(	c	
		315214	B. WING				11/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			13	311 DURHAM AVENUE			
				S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	week.  5.) On a drying rack, medium, one small we cutting boards all pitte brownish. The large melted. The FSD conshould not be in use.  6.) In the walk-in refriouserved a plastic but variety of approximat. The surveyor felt the to touch. Using the consurveyor obtained the ozifat free milk 55 F; ozilactose free milk	two small green, one white, and one large white ed and discolored black and white cutting board was also infirmed the cutting boards  gerator, the surveyor is bin which contained a ely 30 resident milk cartons. In milk cartons that were warm ealibrated thermometer, the end following temperatures: 8 4 oz whole milk 50 F; and 8 is 60 F. The ambient fack of the walk-in refrigerator is e, the FSD stated that the F or below.  In outside the main kitchen, alter box number one that the ambient temperature was using the calibrated did the following at free milk 55 F; 4 oz whole	F	312	Indian Program Director/designee on 8/10.  Administrator re-educated Food Service Director on 8/10 with return demonstration:  1. Food Service Director Job description: 2. Kitchen temperature/test tray policy procedures 3. Safe and appetizing temperatures of food 4. Food Temperature Policy 5. General Sanitation of the Kitchen Policy 6. Food Storage Policy 7. Reheating of Food Policy 8. Receivable and Storage Policy 8. Food prepared by methods that conserve nutritive value, flavor, and appearance 9. Food and drink that is palatable, attractive, and at a safe and appetizing temperature  Food Service Director/designee re-educated by 8/10 kitchen staff on: Kitchen temperature/test tray policy an procedures, safe and appetizing temperatures of food, food temperature policy, general sanitation of the kitchen policy, food storage policy, reheating of food policy, receivable and food storage policy to ensure food prepared by methods that conserve nutritive value, flavor, appearance and food and drink that is palatable, attractive, and at a safe and appetizing temperature.	tion In and It is a second of the second of		
	should not have ice a	accumulation.			Food Service Director/designee re-competency staff to ensure food is			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315214	B. WING				C 11/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2023
10 00 11	to vibert of tool i eleft				311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS						
					OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 66	F	812			
	10.) In the ice cream	freezer chest, ice			prepared by methods that conserve		
	·	SD confirmed it should not			nutritive value, flavor, and		
	be there.				appearance/food and drink that is		
					palatable, attractive, and at a safe and		
	11.) In a storage area	outside the main kitchen			appetizing temperature.		
		ck, one small red, two small					
		blue cutting boards that			Food Service Director/designee tested		
	-	lored. The FSD confirmed			steam table/reach-in refrigerator/food		
	they should not be us	sed.			temperatures in kitchen prior to service	on	
	0 0/0/00 / 40 00 4				8/9, 8/10, and 8/11. All temperatures		
		M, the surveyor and FSD			within regulatory range.		
		ural kitchen and observed in			Food Comice regional position/designs		
		ntainer labeled tata soda and ner labeled black salt. Both			Food Service regional position/designe was approved on 8/15 to provide overs		
		ns stored directly inside. The			to the food service department on an	ite	
	-	ns and scoops should not be			ongoing basis with regular rounding.		
	left inside spices.						
	'				Food Service Director is no longer in th	ie	
		M, the surveyor interviewed ector (MD) who stated he			facility.		
	was now aware that t	the hot water for the			Identification of Others		
	handwashing sink wa	as not working; someone had			All Residents have the potential to be		
	fixed the sink last we	ek, and the hot water valve			affected by this practice.		
		turned back on. The MD					
	_	9 F was not an acceptable			Systemic Changes		
	temperature to wash	your hands in the kitchen.			The Food Service Director/designee wi		
	0 0/0/00 144 50 4				re-competency kitchen staff with return		
	On 8/3/23 at 11:58 Al	•			demonstration and then re-competency	/ at	
		D who stated the sink was tweek the FSD informed			least annually.		
		ne sink was dripping so one			Food Service regional position was		
		orkers replaced the sink and			approved on 8/15 to provide oversite to	)	
		lve. The MD stated the hot			the food service department on an		
		k in the off position, and not			ongoing basis with regular visits/roundi	ng,	
	turned back on, so th	•			then will report findings to	J,	
		ated the maintenance			Administrator/designee. Regional/degir	nee	
	•	sink so there was no work			will immediately inform the Administrate		
	order or invoice as to				of any negative findings.		
	replaced.						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
						С	
		315214	B. WING			08/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
4 DIOT4 0	DE 47 OED 40 O4KO			1311 DURHAM AVENUE			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	COMPLÉTION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 67	F 8	12			
	-			Food Service Director/design	ee will		
	On 8/8/23 at 1:01 PM	, the MD informed the		audit/test temperature of food			
		nen handwashing sink was		steam table, reach-in refriger			
	_	onfirmed the hot water valve		refrigerator, delivered milk, st			
		osition, and acknowledged		hand-washing faucet water te			
	·	ted staff to have informed		Indian kitchen spice spoon st	•		
	him that there was no			cutting boards, refrigerate aft			
				items are stored properly, pla			
	On 8/3/23 at 1:15 PM	, the surveyor in the		under steam table, and gener			
	presence of the FSD	calibrated a digital thin		of the kitchen daily - at least t	5 days week		
	probed thermometer	in an ice bath to 32 F.		for 4 weeks, then monthly for	6 months.		
				This audit will be reviewed wi	th		
		, the surveyor accompanied		Administrator daily for 4 week			
		the walk-in refrigerator and		monthly for 6 months. Food S			
		nermometer obtained the		Director/designee will immed	-		
	following resident mil	k carton temperatures:		the Administrator of any negator to maintain, store, and hold p			
	8 oz fat free milk 56 F	:		hazardous foods in acceptab	le		
	4 oz fat free milk 54 F	:		temperatures to prevent food	-borne		
	8 oz fat free lactose r	nilk 53 F		illness, maintain multi-use foo	od-contact		
	8 oz reduced fat free	milk 51 F		surfaces in a manner to preve			
	4 oz whole milk 54 F			growth, maintain kitchen equi	•		
	8 oz whole milk 54 F			sanitary manner, store potent			
	O 0/0/00 14 00 DM			hazardous foods to prevent fo			
		, the surveyor observed milk		illness; and maintain handwa	-		
	_	oox number one was turned		to ensure appropriate infectio			
		that the refrigerator was not		practices at least 5 days we weeks, then monthly for 6 mc			
	milk to the walk-in ref	the kitchen transferred the		audit will be reviewed with Ad			
		e milk temperatures were		daily for 4 weeks, then month			
	_	e temperature, and stated		months. Food Service Directo	•		
		vered that morning. The		will immediately inform the Ac	-		
	surveyor asked the F	•		of any negative findings.			
		d milk that were not at 41 F		indings.			
		D stated no. The surveyor		Quality Monitoring			
		f the kitchen staff took		The Food Service Director/de	signee will		
		food and beverages when		bring completed staff compet	•		
	•	D responded no. The FSD		audit results to Quality Assura			
		e milk was above 41 F for at		Performance Improvement C			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	I` ´come	
		315214	B. WING _			l	C <b>11/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	11/2023
A DIOTA O	ADE AT CEDAD CAKE			13	311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			S	OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 68	F8	312			
		needed to be discarded now.			monthly x6 months. Quality Assurance		
	O:- 0/0/00 -+ 0.50 ANA	4b - FOD : f   4b -			Performance Improvement Committee		
		, the FSD informed the k was delivered an hour ago			based on results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the ne	ad	
	at a receiving tempera				for continued submission and reporting		
					the committee.		
		M, the FSD provided the					
	surveyor with a docur	nent titled "Proper neet", which included to wet			Food Service Regional position/design will report findings to Quality Assurance		
		ing water as hot as you can			Performance Improvement Committee		
		least 100 F). The FSD			least bi-monthly x6 months. Quality		
		ter should have been at			Assurance Performance Improvement		
	least 100 F.				Committee, based on results of these		
	On 8/8/23 at 11:07 At	M, the surveyor informed the			audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and	-	
	FSD they wanted to c	_			reporting to the committee.		
	temperatures includin						
		SD what the minimum					
	temperature hot food	and the maximum d should be. The FSD					
		d be at 145 F (the FSD later					
		cold food should be 41 F or					
		ne FSD calibrated two thin					
		meters to 32 F in an ice					
	bath.						
	On 8/8/23 at 11:15 Al	M, the surveyor observed the					
	Cook obtain the food	and beverage temperatures					
		ne. The following hot foods					
	were below 135 F, an and beverage was ab	nd the following cold food					
	and beverage was ab	υν <del>ο 4</del> 1 Γ.					
	Penne Pasta 132 F						
	Garlic Bread 124 F						
	Yogurt 46 F	# FOD -t-t- 1"					
		the FSD stated it was seed in the refrigerator					
	yesterday.	ioca in the reingerator					
		F: the FSD stated it was					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(	
		315214	B. WING			08/	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE COUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	yesterday. Ham and cheese san it was made around 8 refrigerator. The survival line refrigerator that 45 F. Orange juice 56 F Apple juice 54 F Nutritional health sha At this time, the surve kitchen staff attempt to below 135 F or cool of beverage that was abservice.  On 8/9/23 at 11:06 Af surveyor that hot food 135 F or above and p "Food Temperature" pame.  A review of the undate Temperature policy in must be cooked to the temperatures, held are at least 135 F. The "F further indicated, "All stored and served at below."  A review of the undate "Handling Cold Foods cold food items (such salads, puddings, cot be placed in the refrige hours before serving.	dwich 53 F; the FSD stated at 200 AM and placed in the regor observed the reach-in the sandwich was held in was see a proof of the facility provided the facility provided the revoluted the facility provided the sample of the facility provided	F	812			

			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED			
		315214	B. WING _				C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  DURHAM AVENUE  JTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	<u>,                                    </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	temperatures will be thalfway through servior below.  A review of the undate Sanitation of Kitchen" nutrition services staff of the kitchen through comprehensive clean.  A review of the undate Storage" policy include provided for bulk food spices). Scoops are received to be spices, soops are received area near the foods such as meat, pruits, vegetables and frozen or stored in the immediately after receand quality. Refrigerate thermostatically contratemperatures at or be FTime/Temperature foods must be maintated Frefrigerated foods delivery  A review of the undate "Receivable and Storadelivery, all foods will packaging is intact and packaging slip. Checipe refreezing on perishal after delivery, store all foods first, with-in the	aken and recorded prior and ce to assure foods are 41 F  ed facility provided "General policy included food and fivill maintain the sanitation compliance with a written, ing schedule  ed facility provided "Food edscoops must be so (such as sugar, flour, and not to be stored in food or expected in a necontainersperishable coultry, fish, dairy products, frozen products must be refrigerator or freezer eipt to assure nutritive value after temperatures should be colled to maintain food low 41  Control for Safety [TCS] ined at or below 41 should be stored upon be checked to ensure d marked off against the k for signs or thawing and cole food itemsimmediately I refrigerated and frozen hour. Check temperatures en foods are frozen and all	F	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	O) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			7 11 2012311			С
		315214	B. WING _			08/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 0708		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(s) §483.80 Infection Cor The facility must estainfection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environmed evelopment and transitional diseases and infection sprogram. The facility must estain and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system of the providing services under a minimum of the follow staff, volunteers, visiting providing services under a minimum of the follow of the providing services under a minimum of the follow of the providing services under a minimum of the follow of the providing services under a minimum of the follow of the providing services under a minimum of the follow of the providing services under the follow of the follow of the providing services under the follow of the f	a Control 2)(4)(e)(f)  Introl blish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and lent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable as.  Forevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:  Im for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards;  standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,  lance designed to identify	F 8			9/10/23
	communicable diseas reported;	•				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315214	B. WING _			l	C /11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		,	13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE OUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	, 50.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(iv)When and how iscresident; including but (A) The type and during depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances.  (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected sontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infected sontact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infection actions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system in the faction of the facility will conduct the facility will will conduct the facility will will conduct the facility will will will will conduct the facility will will will will will will will wil	vent spread of infections; plation should be used for a set not limited to: attorned for the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the ses under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and is procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  The procedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F	380	DEFICIENCY)		
	by: Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that implement Transmiss resident with a NJ E for #133) reviewed for	on, interview, record review, nt facility documentation it the facility failed to: a.) sion Based Precautions for a			F880 - Infection Prevention & Control  Immediate Action Resident #133 with NJ EX Order. 264b  was put on NJ EX Order. 264b1 including signage and Personal Protect Equipment (PPE), as soon as staff was		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315214	B. WING _			C <b>08/11/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/11/2023
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	care treatment observand c.) follow appropriates and perform during dining observations (Unit) for, (Res #138 and #167).  The deficient practice following:  1.) On 08/02/23 at 10 observed Resident #'his/her room. The reshad an hour baserved the resident's room did not be surveyor observed the resident's room did not be surveyor personal professional prof	n during one of one wound vation for, (Resident #117), riate infection control in hand hygiene as indicated tions on 1 of 4 nursing units, sident #8, #19, #29, #115,  was evidenced by the  :42 AM, the surveyor 133 sitting in a chair in sident stated that he/she was unsure where. The fat the entrance to the obtainclude any signage for the obtained of the medical record for dission Record, Resident which included, but were not order. 264b1	F8	made aware of NJ EX Order. 264b1  ). The care plan updated by nurse to reflect the NJ EX Order. 264b1  LPN who provided wound care to	resident care and as done by gnee. A plan cas s n of and d on by ling ),	
	(MDS), an assessme management of care, the resident had a Bri Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident Further revithe resident was occar	nt tool used to facilitate the dated STEX CROST 2000 included ef Interview for Mental of STEX CROST 2000 j, which		Identification of Others All residents have the potential to affected.  Systemic Changes Ongoing education by Infection Preventionist/designee for nursing using Infection Control Assessmer Response Unit (ICAR) tools and suggestions for infection prevention	staff nt and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315214	B. WING			08/1	1/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	E	1 00/1	1/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Review of the received the AM and reported the at 11:25 AM and indicated attempts, unable to reserve the review of a Progress	at 1:11 PM, "reports of With WEX Order 26461 with WEX Order 26461 ab test was ordered.  I lab result revealed the lab mple on at 8:25 results to the facility on The results were flagged cated the WEX Order 26461 and was NJ EX Order 26461  "" and, "after multiple each nurse, faxed to client  Note written by the NP, 1 PM, revealed the NP	F 88	Re-education by Assistant Dir Nursing/designee to licensed on communicating resident cu to Infection Preventionist,	nursing sulture resulture result Order 264billion signage, pment (PF) receipt of the to che EX Order 264billion signal stant	pE)	
				Handwashing re-competency, during meals 4 x week for 3 m Infection Preventionist/design  Quality Monitoring Director of Nursing will monitoring audits weekly x 3 months and administrator monthly for 3 means of the competency.	nonths by nee. or/assess I review w	all	
	at 10:42 AM, the Cert stated Resident #133 and used the toilet. T			Director of Nursing will monitor audits/re-education/re-compe weekly x 3 months. Director will bring results of audits to Committee monthly x3 month Assurance Performance Improvements of Nursing Performance Improvements.	etencies of Nursing Quality rovement is. Quality	9	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C 08/11/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE I	00/11/2023
				1311 DURHAM AVENUE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 880	Continued From page	÷ 75	F 8	880		
	information in report, resident's doorway, a outside of the residen	there would be a sign on the nd PPE supplies would be		Committee, based on results audits, a decision will be made the need for continued submareporting to the committee.	de regarding	
	at 10:46 AM, the Lice stated Resident #133 and used the toilet. T	nsed Practical Nurse (LPN) was cNJ EX Order. 264b1 he LPN further stated the J EX Order. 264b1				
	When asked how the residents were on	orior but was not on LPN would know which the LPN stated the				
	Infection Preventionist (IP) would notify staff and place a sign on the resident's doorway and PPE supplies outside of the resident's room. The LPN also stated it was important that staff follow TBP					
	to prevent the spread	of infection.				
	at 10:51 AM, License Manager (LPN/UM) s	ith the surveyor on 08/04/23 d Prcatical Nurse/Unit tated Resident #133 was and used the toilet. The				
	prescribed an NJ EX C	d the resident had COrder. 264b1 and was Order. 264b1. The LPN/UM resident was not on T				
	not a NJ EX Order that resist tre	result showed Next and				
	resident had a NJ EX O would be placed on N was indicated by a sig	rder. 264b1, the resident J EX Order. 264b1 which gn on the resident's				
	important for staff to v	M also stated that it is vear PPE for residents on aff and residents from				
	During an interview w	ith the surveyor on 08/04/23				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION    A BUILDING   COMMUNITEE CONSTRUCTION   COMMU	OLIVILIY	O I OI ( WEDIO) (I LE C	WEDIO/ ND CEITTICE				CIVID INC	7. 0000 0001
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  PRESENT AGO THE PAINTEELD, NJ 0788  SUMP PLANNELLED, NJ 0788  SUMP PLANNELLED, NJ 0788  SUMP PLANNELLED, NJ 0788  FROM CENTROLOGY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCIES  ARISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS  SUMP PLANNELLED, NJ 0788  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OF COMPACTION OF TAGS  TAGS  COMPACTION OF TAGS  TAGS  COMPACTION OF TAGS  TAGS  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE  PRESENT  TAGS  TAGS  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE  PRESENT  TAGS  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE  PRESENT  TAGS  TAGS  TAGS  TAGS  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE  PRESENT  TAGS  TAGS  TAGS  TAGS  FROM CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE  PRESENT  TAGS			,	` '			( - /	-
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS     (X4) ID   (REACH DERICIENCY MUST SET PRECEDED SOF YILL)     PREFIX   (REACH DERICIENCY MUST SET PRESED SO					-		(	c
ARISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS    Main   D			315214	B. WING			08/	11/2023
FREETIX TAG   (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 880  Continued From page 76 at 11.47 AM, the Licensed Practical  Nurse/Infection Preventionist (LPN/IP) stated that  residents with a suspected were evaluated by  the physician or NP and a service of the property of the physician or NP and a service of the IP  would review the results and initiate if  indicated. The LPN/IP explained that residents  with a precautions, would have an isolation sign  on their doorway, and a yellow apron hung on the  door that contained the PPE needed for the  resident's care. When asked about Resident  #133's UA C&S results, the LPN/IP stated she  was just notified by the Assistant Director of  Nursing (ADON) that the resident had a with  the LPN/IVM should have notified the LPN/IP on  level of the LPN/IP on  level of the resident of the properties of the physical  resident #133's II results showed  and that the resident should have been  placed on contact precautions as soon as the  results were received by the facility. The LPN/IVM  further stated that she had received verbal report  of the presults, but was not told it was  the should have reviewed the  portion of the lab  result was missed by facility staff. When asked  who reviewed the lab results, the LPN/IVM stated  result was missed by facility staff. When asked  who reviewed the lab results, the LPN/IVM stated  result was missed by facility staff. When asked  who reviewed the lab results, the LPN/IVM stated					1	311 DURHAM AVENUE		
at 11:47 AM, the Licensed Practical Nurse/Infection Preventionist (LPN/IP) stated that residents with a suspected were evaluated by the physician or NP and a was ordered. When the results were received, the IP would review the results and initiate if indicated. The LPN/IP explained that residents with a would be placed on precautions, would have an isolation sign on their doorway, and a yellow apron hung on the door that contained the PPE needed for the resident's care. When asked about Resident #133's UA C&S results, the LPN/IP stated she was just notified by the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) that the resident had a with The LPN/IP further stated that the LPN/IW should have notified the LPN/IP on when the when the results were received, so contact precautions could have been initiated for the resident.  During a follow-up interview with the surveyor on 08/04/23 at 12:10 PM, the LPN/IVM stated Resident #133's results showed sults showed results were received by the facility. The LPN/IVM further stated that she had received verbal report of the results were received by the facility. The LPN/IVM further stated that she had received verbal report of the results, but was not told it was The LPN/IVM added that she should have reviewed the results herself and that the residuent results herself and that the residuent proof of the lab results was missed by facility staff. When asked who reviewed the lab results, the LPN/IVM stated	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
facility who could review the results and initiate the During an interview with the surveyor on 08/04/23	F 880	at 11:47 AM, the Lice Nurse/Infection Preversidents with a susp the physician or NP a When the physician or NP a When the precipitated. The LPN/I with a NUEX Order 264b precautions, on their doorway, and door that contained the resident's care. Whe #133's UA C&S result was just notified by the Nursing (ADON) that The LPN/IP for LPN/UM should have received, so contact printitated for the resident #133's when the received, so contact printitated for the resident #133's and that the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preresults were received further stated that she of the placed on contact preference and that the placed on contact preference and the placed on contact preference and the placed on contact preference and the placed on contact preferen	entionist (LPN/IP) stated that entionist (LPN/IP) stated that entionist (LPN/IP) stated that entionist (LPN/IP) stated by and a was ordered. Sults were received, the IP ults and initiate if IP explained that residents would be placed on would have an isolation sign if a yellow apron hung on the ne PPE needed for the in asked about Resident its, the LPN/IP stated she he Assistant Director of the resident had a with urther stated that the inotified the LPN/IP on results were orecautions could have been ent.  The LPN/UM stated in resident should have been exactions as soon as the by the facility. The LPN/UM is had received verbal report is, but was not told it was LPN/UM added that she is the important in the lab facility staff. When asked results, the LPN/UM stated ursing supervisor in the lew the results and initiate	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	1, ,		(X3	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			C <b>08/11/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	I	06/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	at 12:25 PM, the (Direct stated that if a lab resonurse should call the initiate The DO knew which residents there was a sign post doorway and a yellow the door. The DON ewear a gown and gloop prevent the spread of acknowledged that initiated on Cacknowledged that initiated on Cacknowl	ector of Nursing (DON) sult included a physician for orders and N further stated that staff were on pecusion because and on the resident's apron containing PPE on explained that staff should wes when providing care to infection. The DON then should have been for Resident #133 when the report which er. 264b1.  Solution of the staff valuate each individual to have infection or the policy Have supply of the end on the chart."  policy Have supply of the contained on the chart."  policy included, "Notify healthcare personnel who esident that the resident is the a NJ EX Order. 264b1  solution - Categories of Precautions policy, undated, and Precautions, implement for residents known or	F 88			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		RIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(C	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING _			C <b>08/11/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	contact with the reside environmental surface the resident's environ.  Review of the facility' Protocol policy, undanotify the physician opertinent details about not just the temperate. "The physician and swith infections that metransmission risks an infection control coordevant precautions.  2.) On 8/2/23 at 11:28 Resident #117 in bear The resident did not resident #117.  A review of the resident and resident #117.	can be transmitted by direct ent or indirect contact with es or resident care items in iment."  Is Infections - Clinical ted, included, "The nurse will of the findings, including all at the resident's condition, are or lab test results," and, taff will identify individuals any represent infection do (in conjunction with the dinator) will implement."  In AM, the surveyor observed do with his/her eyes open. The sepond to the surveyor.  The determinant of the facility in the dinator of the facility in the facility in the facility in the dinator of the facility in the facility i	F	880				
		X Order. 264b1 review of the resident's						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		
F 880	A review of the Report which was transport which was transport and treat NJ Expression of the Report with NJ Expression of the Report of the	corder. 264b1 indicated the EX Order. 264b1  der. 254b1 Order Summary inscribed onto the Treatment of (TAR) included a color of the col	F	380			
	The LPN provided the 117's per the applied soap to her he them under running was a science.	e treatment to Resident # physician's orders. The LPN ands and immediately put vater for 18 seconds without friction. The LPN donned a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING				C 11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1311 DUR	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RHAM AVENUE PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the treatment, the LP  NJ EX Order. 264  gloves, and without p donned a new pair of and cut the NJ EX O  ointment to the ointment to the tube of tube of tube ointment to the tube of tube of tube of tube ointment to the sar her pocket with the sar	e shield, and gloves. During N cleansed the with then dried the gauze pad, doffed the soiled erforming hand hygiene gloves. The LPN opened Order. 264b1, applied the the applicator, and applied while the LPN held the ment in her left hand which dent's bare skin.  The time the LPN reached into ame gloved hands and indicated a cell phone. The LPN is 4 x 4 dressing and then put ther pocket and left the cell. The LPN removed her gloves air without washing or	F	380			
	cart and placed the tu opened NJ EX Order. 26 4x4 gauze and The LPN removed he discarded them in the trash from the resider sanitize her hands or leaving the resident's  On 8/4/23 at 12:18 Pl the breaks in techniquacknowledged she shygiene by first wettir then applying friction seconds. The LPN fu	cream, dressing , package of coack into the treatment cart. r gloves and gown, trash, and removed the nt's room. The LPN did not sanitize the OBT before					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING				C 11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE COUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	new pair of gloves. The acknowledged that she the treatment cart with not have returned the cart.  A review of the facility. Hygiene" policy, undarygiene is the primary spread of infections attrained and regularly importance of hand he transmission of health and transmission of health are many seconds using a soap and water and soap and water and soap and water and soap and water and soap and hygiene is alway removing and disposite equipment.  A review of the facility updated May 28, 201 supplies as indicated were touched by uncledisposable supplies to treatment into the root cannot be returned to the control of the soap and the soap and the facility updated May 28, 201 supplies as indicated were touched by uncledisposable supplies to treatment into the root cannot be returned to the soap and the soa	res and before she donned a ne LPN further ne should not have opened in soiled gloves and should a supplies to the treatment.  r's "Handwashing/ Hand ated included hand y means to prevent the all personnel shall be in-serviced on the ygiene in preventing the neare-associated infections ash their hands for forty to ntimicrobial of non-microbial ore and after direct contact removing gloves before ed dressings, gauze pads. ys the final step after ng of personal protective  r's "Care" policy, 5, included wipe reusable (outsides of containers that ean hands) take only the nat are necessary for the m. Disposable supplies the cart.  M, the surveyor met with the me Administrator (LNHA), discussed the concerns treatment. The DON e LPN should have	F	880			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING			1	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1000		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE COUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	1 00/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	soiled gloves and bef The DON stated that take between 40 - 60 stated that the LPN's supplies she was goir room.  3.) On 08/02/23 at 12 observed the CNA on the food cart, remove place the tray it in from seated in the main directly further observed the CNA on the food cart, remove place the tray it in from seated in the main directly further observed the CNA then returned used her hands to refer from an ice filled bin. containers on trays we was obtained to the cart and placed it #115's room. She remand return to the dining the plastic lid on a table that the containers on tray, open removed the foil lid from the tray, open removed the foil lid from to another table that coliquid and a stack of colored the plastic was cup. She further removed the lid from to another table that coliquid and a stack of colored the plastic was cup. She further removed the lid from to another table that coliquid and a stack of colored the plastic was cup. She further removed the lid from to another table that coliquid and a stack of colored the plastic was cup.	each time she removed her ore putting on new gloves. the entire process should seconds. The DON further hould only have brought the ng to use into the resident's  :41 PM, the surveyor unit approach a tray from the cart and nt of Resident #19, who was ning area. The surveyor CNA return to the food cart, and place it on the bedside ent #138's room.  ed to the dining area and move four milk containers She then placed the milk hich were in the food cart. Served removing a tray from on the BST in Resident moved the plastic food lid, and area where she placed ole with other lids.  ed to the food cart, removed a placed the tray of food in the work of the plastic food hed two milk containers, om a juice container, are and placed a spoon in a loved the lid from the yogurt, the cup of grapes, then went contained a pitcher filled with	F	8880			

			DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315214	B. WING _				C / <b>11/2023</b>
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		1311	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  DURHAM AVENUE  JTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	poured a container of placed it in front of the up the cup of milk and then touched the har wheelchair and went removed a tray that is Resident #167.  The surveyor further the plastic food lid from the rice, open the plasting the rice. The CNA the yogurt, removed moved the tray close.  The CNA then went or removed a tray which Resident #8's room. food lid, touched the assisted the resident bed. She then move resident, removed the the plastic ware, moved the wall, opened a cledothing protector on tray lid from the room.  In the dining area, the plastic baggie from the will with another resident touched the tray lid the resident's table. No observed during these on 08/02/23 at 12:48 interviewed the CNA CNA's and the nurse	f milk into the cup and the resident who then picked did drank from it. The CNA andle of the resident's directly to the food cart and she placed in front of the placed in front of the placed in front of the soup, pour the soup over a stic ware and place a spoon then removed the lid from the lid from the pudding, and the resident.  Directly to the food cart and the she placed on the BST in the she wheelchair closer to the she wheelchair closer to othing protector, placed the the resident, and carried the the resident, and carried the she in the dining area where she had hygiene (HH) was she observations.	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING		08/11/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	0.02.1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080		10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	resident was fed that with soap and water between each reside the CNA of the tray p stated that no HH ne delivering trays or who stated that if she toud "something sticky on would then have was surveyor inquired as been done during the acknowledged that she had stated she for important for infection between each reside the resident or their form on the each of the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the resident was fed, tout when items near the upon exiting the tray pass the upon exiting the tray pass the wiped with sanitizing their hands with soap stated that once anythere.	was touched and when the her hands were washed and that HH was performed int. The surveyor informed ass observation. The CNA eded to be performed when her food was opened. She ched "dirty stuff" such as the table," that then she shed her hands. When the to whether HH should have emeal tray pass, the CNA he should have performed orgot. She stated that it was in control to perform HH int and any time she touched ood tray.  AMM, the surveyor who stated that the CNA distributing the meal trays to it. HH was performed when a ched, between residents, resident were touched and dent's room. The surveyor the meal tray pass 02/23 and she in CNA did not perform HH itated that it was important to it, so germs were not residents.	F 88	30			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315214	B. WING			C <b>08/11/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS	1,000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	I	06/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	LPN/UM of the mean o8/02/23 and she are not perform HH corn that the CNA should any time that she to clean tray and that it correctly for infection.  On 08/08/23 at 10:3 interviewed the ADO meal tray pass, staff needed to be set up food was cut, or if the closer to the resider ADON of the meal to 08/02/23 and he act not perform HH corn the CNA should have touched each tray, wheelchair, when the when she touched to ADON further stated perform HH correctly for infection prevent.  On 08/08/23 at 10:4 interviewed the LPN meal tray pass that soap and water befor passed, and that has between residents.  LPN/IP of the meal 08/02/23 and she are not perform HH corn the CNA should have touched each tray, a wheelchair, after to the corn to the corn tray and the corn tray and the corn tray are touched each tray, a wheelchair, after to the corn to the corn tray and the corn tray are touched each tray, a wheelchair, after to the corn tray and the corn tray are tray and the corn tray and the corn tray are tray are tray and the corn tray are tray are tray are tray and the corn tray are tray are tray and the corn tray are tray are tray and tray are tray	ay. The surveyor informed the all tray pass observation from oknowledged that the CNA did rectly. The LPN/UM stated at have used hand sanitizer suched anything outside of the it was important to perform HH in prevention.  33 AM, the surveyor DN who stated that during the fraction of performed HH if the resident or, if containers were opened, if the BST needed to be moved into the surveyor informed the ray pass observation from knowledged that the CNA did rectly. The ADON stated that we performed HH after she when she touched the ine resident was touched, and the trash on the floor. The did that it was important to by during the meal tray pass tion.	F 88				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315214	B. WING				11/ <b>2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 DURHAM AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	001	11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Correctly, so germs were correctly, so germs were considered to DON washed their hands proceeding trays, if food items were touched. DON of the meal tray 08/02/23 and she acknot perform HH correctle CNA should have any food item, when swhen she picked the she obtained the cupresident. The DON for important to perform tray pass for infection. On 08/08/23 at 12:48 the LNHA who was measured to the considered	AM, the surveyor who stated that staff rior to passing the meal ere opened, or any other The surveyor informed the pass observation on knowledged that the CNA did ctly. The DON stated that performed HH after opening she touched the wheelchair, trash from the floor, when and when she touched the urther stated that it was HH correctly during the meal prevention.  PM, the surveyors met with hade aware of the meal tray in 08/02/23.  ed facility policy, Hygiene," revealed, Policy	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CON AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			1	LETED				
		315214	B. WING			1	C 11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT CEDAR OAKS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	residents, g. After corskin, i. After contact vequipment) in the immaresident.  A review of the facility and Continuing Education of the serving food a 07/07/23, revealed Cattendance.  A review of the facility and Continuing Education of the facility and Continuing Education.	and after direct contact with ntact with a resident's intact with objects (e.g., medical mediate vicinity of the documentation, "In Service ation," Topic: hand hygiene and handling trays, dated NA #1's signature confirming documentation, "In Service ation," Topic: handwashing, aled CNA #1's signature e.	F	380				

			STATE F	ORM: REVISIT REI	PORT			
PROVIDER / SUF IDENTIFICATION 061216	NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON: A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION				DATE <sub>Y2</sub> 9/28/2	OF REVISIT
NAME OF FACILI		·· I		STREET A	DDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	10
ARISTACARE A		6			HAM AVENUE			
				SOUTH PL	AINFIELD, N	J 07080		
corrective action	was accomplis	hed. Each deficier	cy should be fully i	es previously reported the identified using either the t (prefix codes shown to	e regulation	or LSC provision nun	nber and the	
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560	)	Correction	ID Prefix	C	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
8:39-5 Reg. #	.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		09/10/2023	LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	C	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	c	completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	0	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		· 	LSC		•	LSC		- ' -
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	C	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	 Reg. #		 Completed
LSC		· 	LSC		·	LSC		_ · _
REVIEWED BY	DEV.	EWED BY	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURV	/=\/O=		DATE	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ZXYY12

DATE

YES NO

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

8/11/2023

DATE

TITLE

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT							
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building B. Wing						DATE OF REVISIT  9/28/2023	
NAME OF FACILITY ARISTACARE AT CEDAR OAKS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1311 DURHAM AVENUE  SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080			
corrective	e action was accomplish ition prefix code previous	ned. Each deficier	ncy should be fully ider	previously reported that have been tified using either the regulation refix codes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision nu	mber and the	
ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#	Completed	
LSC		09/10/2023	LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	
LSC		· 	LSC		LSC	·	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	
LSC		· · ·	LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#	Completed	
LSC		<u> </u>	LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	
_			I *		I —		

**REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

> EVENT ID: ZXYY12 Page 1 of 1

YES NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

8/11/2023